
CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Thursday, February 05,2026

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 06

CRUZ, JulioL, Agent
JLC TOWING, LLC
324EBURLEIGHST
MILWAUKEE, Wl 53212

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor/ City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 at 11:20 AM
The access code is httDs://meet.goto.com/170975957. Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Regarding; Your Recycling, Salvaging/ or Towing Premises License Application Requesting Non-Consensual Towing
as agent for "JLC TOWING, LLC" for "JLC TOWING" at 3850 N HOLTON St.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-2.7-4, probative evidence concerning whether or not

a new license should be granted may be presented on the following subjects: whether or not the applicant meets the municipal requirements, the
appropriateness of the location and premises where the licensed premises is to be located and whether use of the premises for the purposes or activities

permitted by the license would tend to facilitate a public or private nuisance or create undesirable neighborhood problems such as disorderly patrons,
unreasonably loud noise, fitter, and excessive traffic and parking congestion, Probatrve evidence relating to these matters may be taken from the plan of

operation submitted with the license application, if any, but shall not include the content of any music. Evidence regarding the fitness of the location of the

premises to be maintained as the principal place of business, including but not limited to whether there is an overconcentration of businesses of the type
for which the license is sought; whether the proposal is consistent with any pertinent neighborhood business or development plans, or the location's

proximity to areas where children are typically present. The applicant's record in operating similarly licensed premises; and whether or not the applicant has
been charged with or convicted of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which substantialty relate to the

actrvity to be permitted by the license being applied for or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety or welfare may also be

considered. See attached police report or correspondence.

i Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
' warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the

granting/denial of your application.
Failure to appear at this meeting may result [n the denial of your license. I ndh/idual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or

Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership spplicants must appear by a partner

listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent

you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can

be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath sndyou may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should

bring an Interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the

person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the

southwest corner of Kllbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language Interpreters or other

auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-

3456, TDD-(414) 286.2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI/ CITY CLERK

BY:
Jim Cooney

License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, Wl 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov

stasst5
Sticky Note
New application.
Sent back to committee after denial on 1-06-26.
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.^£^ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
^ySjf-L^i^
^Zj^ '

JOHN T. CHISHOLM • District Attorney

Chief Deputy Kent Lovern, Deputies l.pvell Johnson, Jr., Jeffrey J. AIfenburg, Karen A. Loebel, Elisabelli Mueller,
MaHhev/ J. Torbencon, Megan Nev/port

Nonna Iris Martinez-Cruz
326 East BurUegh Street
MUwaukee,WI53212

Dear Ms. Martmez-Cruz:

On August 05, 2024» I reviewed a referral from the Milwaukee Police

Department, District #5 arismg out of an incident that took place on May 17,

2024.

After reviewing the evidence presented, I Brittany Kachingwe declmed to issue

crimmal charges in this case. If you have an Order-In date provided by the

Milwaukee Police Department, District #5, you no longer have to appear in our

office for review,

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please call (414)278-5088

Monday through Friday, between the hours of8;00a,m. and 5;00p.m.

DA Case Number: 2024MLO 19548

Sincerely,

Brittany Kachingwe (Reviewing ADA)
Assistant District Attorney



.AutoOiilnDirectitnc.
kJt^Arft ^n^^l ^^k3ri^-^l.

National Title History / Title Pointer (NMVTIS)
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Cooney, Jim

From:

Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Cooney, Jim
Thursday, December^ 2025 12:19 PM
Richardson, Tonj'a

Milano, Marissa; Lopez, Faviola
Fw; JLC Towing

Please add to the file

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Velasquez, Guadalupe <gvelas@mitwaukee.gov>
Sent; Thursday, December^ 202512:14:40 PM

To; Cooney/ Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: JLC Towing

ADA Kachiagwe gave me the go ahead to share the below information.

Sgt. GuadalupeVELASQUEZ
She/Her
License investigation Unit

Department LGBTQ+ Liaison

414-935-7455 (0)
414-242-6155 (C)
gvelas@mifwaukee.gov

From: Kachingwe, Brittany <Brittany.Kachmgwe@da.wi.gov>
Sent; Thursday/ December 4/ 2025 12:05 PM .

To: Velasquez, Guadalupe <gvefas@mifwaukee.gov>
Cc: Letteer, David <dlette@milwaukee.gov>
Subject: RE: JulioL Cruz

Hey there,

This was an informal diversion and Cruz aud his wife paid $12,500 in restitution up .front. Based on the
successful payment of restitution, the case was no processed. I have added Officer Letteer to this email as well

because I believe he may have additional information regardmg the company.

Kind regards,

Brittany Skye Kachiugwe
Milwaukee County Assistant District Attorney
Community Partnership Unit ~ District Five
Work Cell: 414-235-1814
brittanv.kachmswe{ajda.wi.gov



From: Velasquez, Guadalupe <gvelas@milwaukee.gov>
Sent: Thursday, December 4, 2025 9:46 AM
To; Kachingwe, BrittanyOrittany.Kachingwe@da.wi.gov>
Subject: Julio L Cruz

Good morning,

3LC towing is coming up for renewal and the alderwoman is askiag if the referred case against Cruz was
charged. According to the last supplement submitted. ADA GEOCARJS pended the case because you were
taking it over.

MPD Case Number C2406270U4.

I did not find anything in CCAP, so I decided to go straight to the source.

I feel like I may have asked you about this before but cannot find an email thread related to it.

Sgt. Guadalupe VEIASQUEZ
She/Her . . '

License Investigation Unit

Department LGBTQ+ Liaison
414-935-7455(0) ' ,
414-242-6155 (C)
RveIas@)mHwaukee.gov

The City of Milwaukee is subject to Wisconsin Statutes related to public records. Unless otherwise exempted
from the pubHc records law, senders and receivers of City of Milwaukee e-mail should presume that e-mail is

subject to release upon request, and is subject to state records retention requirements.



SDACTED

Cox, Andrew

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc
Subject:
Attachments:

Cooney, Jim

Monday, December 1, 2025 3:35 PM
Cox, Andrew

Milano, Marissa

FW:JLC Towing Objection Information
C2406270m.pdf

BYJ\

Can you add this please?

From; . .

S6nt: Thursday, November 6, 2025 1:25 PM
To: Cooney, Jim <Jim.Cooney@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: JLC Towing Objection information

."^ • •-^^-•^
. ..•.^rf ' '"'" "^

Good Day,

I would like to make sure the committee received the police report for my stolen 64 Chevy Impala? JLC
Towing "3850 N. Holtou Ave" is on the schedule for Tuesday, November 11, 2025.



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:
CAD Number:

FSEDACTEED

^
Report Type: Stolen Auto Report

Nature of Incident; MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

Incident
Reported Date/Time
06/27/202415:55

Incident Start Date / Time
12/13/202100:00

Incident End Date / Time

Case Status
PENDING

PV-17 Issued Victim Ordered In Victim Ordered In Date/Time

Incident Address

1438 W GRANT ST, Milwaukee, Wl53215
Offense(1)

943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent

Moditier

Attempted / Completed -
COMPLETED

Victim Consented to Offense
No

Suspect (0)
Suspect Arrested
UNKNOWN
Related Offense Link
943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

UNKNOWN,
Date of Birth

Race Sex Ethnicity Age
Oyrs

Age To

Height Weight Build Eye Color Hair Color

Hair Length Hair Style Facial Hair Skin Type ilasses

lothing

Description (Additional IVIisc Info)

Woniker

Driver's License / ID Number DL/ID State of Issue

uspect Address

hone #1 Phone #1 Type Phone #2 Phone #2 Type

mployer / School Name Employer/School Phone

Reporting Officer: Hanrahan Murphy, Kathleen 030898 Page 1 Of 6



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

R\

IL

Employer / School Address

Victim (1)
Victim Type
PERSON / INDIVIDUAL (NOT A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)
Related Offense Link
943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent

Name (Last, First, Middle, Sufffx) I Date of Birth

Age Race T^

Height Weiaht I Eve Color (Hair Color

Driver's License/ID Number DL7 ID State of Issue
WISCONSIN

Email or Social Media

Victim Address

[Phone #1 Phone #1 Type
Cell

|Phone#2 Phone #2 Type
Other

Employer/School Name Employee / School Phone

Employer / School Address

Medical / Fire Information

Engine, Truck, Ladder, (Vied Unit MFD Supervisor MFD Shift

Ambulance Company Ambulance Number Transported By

Transported To Treating Physician Hospital Admit Date / Time

Victim Additional Information

Victim Relationship To Offender

njuries

Person Involved (1)

nvolvement Type
nvesti.qative Lead

Related Offense

Mame (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

NKNOWN,

Date of Birth

Page 2 Of 6



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

REEDACT
BYx

Age
Oyrs

Height

Race

Weight

Driver's License/ID Number

Sex

Eye Color

DL / ID State of Issue

Ethnicity

Hair Color

Email or Social Media

Person Involved Address

Phone #1 Phone # I Type
Cell

Employer / School Name

Phone #2

Employer

Phone ff2 Type

/School Phone

Employer / School Address

Person Involved (2)
Involvement Type
Witness of Incident

Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

CRUZ,JULIO LU1S

Date of Birth

08/09/1970

Age
51 yrs

Race
WHITE

Sex
MALE

Ethnicity
HISPANIC/LATINO

Height
5'09"

Weight
305 Ibs.

Eye Color
Brown

Hair Color
Black

Driver's License/ID Number DL/ID State of Issue
WISCONSIN

Email or Social Media

Person Involved Address
326 E BURLEIGH ST, MILWAUKEE,WI 53212
Phone #1
(414) 544-3900

Phone # 1 Type
Phone

Phone #2 Phone #2 Type

Employer / School Name
JLC TOWING LLC

Employer /School Phone
(414)544-3900

Employer / School Address
3850 N HOLTON ST, MILWAUKEE Wl53212

Person Involved (3)

Involvement Type
Witness of Incident
Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix)

MARTINEZ-CRUZ.NORMA IRIS

Date of Birth

01/13/1974

Page 3 Of 6



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl 53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

Age
47yrs

Race
WHITE

Sex
FEMALE

Ethnicity
HISPANIC/LATINO

Height
5W

Weight
165lbs.

Eye Color
Brown

Hair Color
Brown

Driver's License / ID Number DL / ID State of Issue
FLORIDA

Email or Social Media

Person Involved Address
3201 UTAH DR, DELTON,FL 32738
Phone # 1
(386)801-0150

Phone # 1 Type
Phone

Phone #2 Phone #2 Type

Employer/School Name
JLC TOWING LLC

Employer / School Phone
(414)544-3900

Employer / School Address
324 E BURLEIGH ST, MILWAUKEE Wl 53212

Business / Organization Involved

Related Offense Link
943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent

Involvement Type
Investigative Lead

Victim Type
OTHER

Business / Organization Name
JLC TOWING
Organization Primary Address
3850 N HOLTON ST, MILWAUKEE^) 53212
Phone # 1 Phone #1 Type Phone #2 [Phone #2 Type

Vehicle (1)
Vehicle Involvement
Stolen/Etc.

I Relafionshi'D to Vehicle
J Owner

Make
Chevrolet

Model
Impala

Year
1964

Color(s)
Aluminum orSilv

Style
HARDTOP, 2 D

License Plate Number License Plate State |VIN Hull Number

Related Offense Link
943.23(2) Take and Drive Vehicle w/o Consent

Insured By
NOT INSURED
Distinguishing Marks and Features
WHITE HARD TOP
Property Title
1964 Chevrolet 2dr Sedan Automobile SILVER

Inventory Number Item Number Hold Reason

Recovered Date
1/1/1900 12:00:00 AM

Recovered Address

Page 4 Of 6



REDACT
Milwaukee Police Department i\ ^

749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl53233
414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

Narrative
Title
INITIAL INVESTIGATION

This report is written by Police Officer Kathleen MURPHY assigned to District 5,
Early Power Shift, Front Desk.

On Thursday, June 27, 2024 I spoke with
_. /) over the phone who stated that she had come into District 5

yesterday (6/26/2024) to report her husbands vehicle stolen with her husband,
i. After a brief conversation, I

advised ' to come into District 5 to report the vehicle stolen. On
Thursday, June 27, 2024 at approximately 3:55pm both
entered the District 5 lobby regarding.

Interview of ~ """ - and ;Victim):

and slated that the last time they actually saw the vehicle, a 1964
Chevrolet Impala (silver in color with white hard top, bearing rear Wisconsin
License " ' -.-.-^— - ) was December 13, 2021.

and ) explained that they have 4 vintage cars that they store at
: in a Reypad entry garage. Katherine stated that the family

members have access to take out the vehicles to car shows, quinceanera, and
other events, explained that they leave the cars in the garage with the
keys in the ignition, i and are unsure when the car was taken or
who specifically took the vehicle.

stated that they received, an envelope from JLC Towing located at 324 E
Burleigh Street, f presented the envelope noting that the postage was
paid on 3/15/2024 but the actual printed scanned date for mailing was June 14,
2024. specified that the letter inside was dated 2/1/2024. ,

stated that she had spoken with Norma from JLC Towing whom she
contacted via phone and text (386-801-0150). stated that Norma stated
that JLC Towing had the vehicle but then stated she needed to speak to her
husband regarding.

stated that their grandson, ...... - ^ ^ access to the

vehicle.

Page 5 Of 6



Milwaukee Police Department p.EDACTEO
749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl53233 BY ^

414-933-4444 __==-J^

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

and, i stated that the vehicle is valued at $25,000 and that they do
not have insurance on the vehicle.

Follow Up:

completed the MPD Vehicle Supplement report and was issued a PV-17,
Crime Victims Resource Form.

uploaded photos of the vehicle, t&xt messages conversations, with JLC
Towing, and text messages between Julio and ' " that she observed while at
District 5 yesterday.

and presented a copy of the letter they received from JLC Towing
and the envelope as well as the vehicle title. The copies are attached to this report
and on evidence.com.

*****End of Report******

Page 6 Of 6



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl 53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT
Case Number:

REDACTED
BYkc

Report Type: Supplemental Report

Nature of Incident:

Person Involved (1)
Involvement Type
Investigative Lead
Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix) Date of Birth

[Race I Sex

iHeiaht Wpiaht Eve Color

Driver's License / ID Number IDL/ID State of Issue

Ethnicity

Hair Color

Email or Social Media

Person Involved Address

Phone #1 Phone #1 Type
Phone

Employer / School Name

Phone #2 Phone #2 Type

Employer /School Phone

Employer / School Address

Person Involved (2)
Involvement Type
Investigative Lead

Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suftix) Date of Birth

Age TRace I Sex

[Height |Weight lEve Color

Driver's License / ID Number DL / ID State of Issue
1

Ethnicity

Hair Color

Email or Social Media

I Person Involved Aririrpjis

fPhnne^l Phone #1 Type
Cell

Phone #2 Phone #2 Type

Reporting Officer: Hanrahan Murphy, Kathleen 030898 Page 1 Of 5



REDACTEO
Milwaukee Police Department

749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

BY^

Employer / School Name Employer / School Phone

Employer / School Address

Person Involved (3)
Involvement Type
Misc. Associated Names

Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix) Date of Birth

Age
Oyrs

Race Sex Ethnicity

Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color

Driver's License / ID Number DL / ID State of Issue (Email or Social Media

Person Involved Address

Phone #1 Phone #1 Type Phone #2 Phone # 2 Type

Employer / School Name

Employer / School Address

Employer /School Phone

Person Involved (4)
Involvement Type
Investigative Lead

Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix) Date of Birth

Kqe

iHeiciht

I Driver's

[Person

Phone H

[Race

IWeiaht

License / ID Number

Involved Address

•I Phone #1
Phone

Sex

I Eye Color

IDL/ID State

Type

of Issue

Phone #

Hair Color

Email or Social Media

2 Phone #2 Type

Page 2 Of 5



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

REDACTEO
>^

Ac

Employer / School Name Employer /School Phone

Employer / School Address

Person Involved (7)
Involvement Type
Person Reportinc) Event
Related Offense

Name (Last, First, Middle, Suffix) iDate of Birth

IAQS

I Height

(Race

IWeiaht

Isex lEthnicitv

Eve Color Hair Color

Driver's License/ID Number DL/ID State of Issue |Email or Social Media

Person Involved Address

Phone #1
(

Phone # 1 Type
Cell

Employer / School Name

Phone #2 Phone # 2 Type
Phone

Employer /School Phone

Employer / School Address

Vehicle (1)
Vehicle Involvement Relationship to Vehicle

UNKNOWN, Other

IVIake
Chevrolet

Model
Caprice

Year
1973

Color(s)
Green, Light,Whi

Style
4 DOOR

jcense Plate Number ILicense Plate State VIN Hull Number

Related Offense Link

Insured By

Distinguishing Marks and Features

Property Title
1973 Chevrolet Caprice 4 door, mint green in color with white hard top

nventory Number Item Number Hold Reason

PageS Of 5



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl 53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

?DAIC?©
-8Y^

Recovered Date
1/1/1900 12:00:00 AM

Recovered Address

Narrative
Title
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

This report is written by Police Officer Kathleen MURPHY assigned to District 5,
Early Power Shift, Front Desk.

On Thursday, June 27, 2024 Julio L CRUZ (H/M, 8/9/1970) entered the District 5
lobby regarding this stolen vehicle.

Interview of Julio L CRUZ (Witness):

CRUZ stated that on July 25, 2022 he had towed the 1964 Chevrolet Impala from
i (AKA possibly. .Q's storage unit

at _,.. i to i residence located at ..-..-

CRUZ stated that t had stated that he had purchased the car without the title
from ^ (later identified as ' , ., J). CRUZ stated
that ( had attempted to get a title from multiple times and was
unsuccessful. CRUZ stated that eventually sold the car back to

sometime between 1/2024-present and that _ ; had sold the car to
someone else now.

CRUZ stated that he had his wife, later identified as Norma I MARTINEZ CRUZ
(H/F, 1/13/1974), send the letter to the owner while CRUZ attempted to assist

" in obtaining a title.,

CRUZ stated that the only information he had on ' was his nickname
.. OR ', previous address of •: and phone number of

I.

Telephone Interview of Norma I MARTINEZ CRUZ (Witness):

I spoke with MARTINEZ CRUZ via phone on 6/28/2024. MARTINE2 CRUZ stated
that she just handles paperwork for the business. MARTINEZ CRUZ stated that
she has never seen the car. MARTINEZ CRUZ stated that JLC was a new
business despite stating that the vehicle had been towed for' in 2022 and
that was the only contact with the car.

Page 4 Of 5



[f^0ACT[iy)
Milwaukee Police Department BY;

749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ W)53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

When asked directly regarding the envelope and letter, regarding possession of the
vehicle, fees, and titling of the car, MARTINEZ CRUZ stated that 1 would need to
speak with her husband and that her husband had spoken with officers.

Follow Up:

MPD records Fusion division was able to identify i
l) from his reported phone number of check through

NCIC revealed that is on probation; Department of Corrections
agent was discovered to be .._...! spoke with ' who

stated that : is just recently been placed under her case load and she has
been unable to make contact.

f attempted to speak with _ I twice and left voicemail but have not received a
callback at the time of this report.

A check through Flock Safety records revealed that the license plate " was
recorded on 6/16/2024 at 2:25pm in southbound lanes at N 35th and W Wisconsin;
on 6/22/2024 at 2:45pm in southbound lanes near N Dr Martin Luther King Jr Drive
and W North Avenue; and again on 6/22/2024 at 2:45pm in southbound lanes near N Dr
Martin Luther King Jr Drive and W North Avenue. The license plate appears to have been placed on the
rear of a 1973 Chevrolet Caprice 4 door, mint green in color with white hard top.

A check of address revealed a, ^ , ) whose
Wisconsin DOT records also list to I attempted to contact twice via the
phone number but have not received any callback regarding at the time of this report.

is th? wife of the owner,, and came

in to report the inina i inciaenT wnn ^ ). ( uploaded screenshots and photos to evidence.com of
the stolen vehicle as well as photos that she stated she took from Julio CRUZ'S phone during the initial
encounter at the District 5 lobby on 6/26/2024. The photos depict the contact number that CRUZ provided
for ["saved under the name . An MPD records check reveal as

); a NCfC check reveal ^vho
also lists to , the same address of' where the vehicle was reported to have
been towed to.

Page 5 Of 5
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POLICE REPORT
Case Number:

Report Type: Supplemental Report

Nature of Incident:

Narrative
Title
FOLLOW UP

This report submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to the License Investigation
Unit, Day shift.

On June 28, 2024,1 received a call from Julio Cruz owner of JLC Towing. Julio
was upset because of a car he was asked to tow for someone known as
and now a woman claiming to be the owner is stating the car is stolen and
accusing Julio of having it, which he denied possessing it. Julio stated around July
25, 2022, he was requested to tow a 1964 Chevrolet Impala for a person known as

Julio recovered the car and dropped it off in the block of
and that's the last time he had contact with the car. A year later Julio was

contacted by who requested Julio help him get a title for the vehicle. Juiio
had his wife Norma file paperwork with the Department of Motor Vehicles
requesting a duplicate title for _ '. Norma was attempting to send a title release
to the listed vehicle owner, but accidently sent a tow notice. I asked Julio if he was
attempting to claim a tow lien on the car, which he replied no, he was just
requesting a title for ~ as a favor. I advised Julio if he knows where the car is
to comply with the investigating officers. Julio denied knowing where the car was
or having any physical contact with it besides towing it for in 2022. I ended
the call with Julio.

On Monday July 1, 2024, I received a call from regarding her
husband car that was reported stolen, case
stated she received a tow notice for. car (1964 Impala). is the
registered owner for the car but allows other family members to use it whenever
they like. ,. was in contact with a family members who assured her the car
was still stored in a garage, so ' , didn't think the notice was legitimate.
stated after receiving a certified letter from JLC Towing, dated 03/15/2024, and
confirming the car was missing, she contacted JLC Towing regarding it.
went to the location listed for JLC towing attempting to retrieve the car but was met
with challenges finding someone at the business or the car. made contact

Reporting Officer: Felix, Carlos 015476 Page 1 Of 3



^1i^Eg0AiCTiSUi
Milwaukee Police Department BY \\f

749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wf 53233 _ __Jlr.
414-933-4444

POLiCE REPORT

Case Number:

with Norma at JLC towing (Norma Cruz). ' felt like Norma was being evasive
on confirming they had possession of the car. Norma told to contact Julio
Cruz. / asked about the car and Julio denied having it, stating he only towed
it from one location to another for the person known as ^. stated when
she met Julio at District Five Police Station to file the stolen report, Julio asked her
how much it would take for her to leave this alone. _/ told Julio she just
wanted her car back. : / stated she would send me photos of the car and a copy of the letter. I

ended the call. The original stolen auto report has details pertaining to this
incident.

On Tuesday July 2,2024, 1 called / back and requested she send photos of the
car, which confirmed she would. stated her brother's friend called
JLC Towing and asked Norma about the car, which Norma told them, they had the
car. I ended the call and contacted Julio. I asked Julio about having the car. Julio
stated someone called Norma acting like a lawyer and asking about the car, which
Norms said that person they should talk to her lawyer. The caller informed Norms
they were not a lawyer but a tow business owner, which Norma informed them,
they did not have the car. Julio went on to say the last time he seen the car was
when he dropped it off at \ • ;. He only requested a duplicate title
to help _ out. I advised Julio once again if he knew where the car was to
inform officers, which Julio denied any knowledge of the car or possession. The
call was ended.

> contacted Investigator Adam Kramer at the Department of Transportation (D.O.T) and asked him about
any type of title request for the Impala. The documents Adam observed and informed me about did not
have a ; as the applicant nor did it match what Jutio stated they were requesting. I ended the call
with Adam.

On July 3, 2024,1 sent a request for copies of the documents that D.O.T has on file. Documents are
pending.

A certified letter containing a tow notice would not need to be sent to the register vehicle owner if a
duplicate title was only being requested, and a non-consensual tow was not conducted. There is no city
tow record on file for a 1964 Impala matching this reported stolen vehicle.

On July 3, 2024, at 3:04P.M., I received a call from Julio. He stated - works
at i, located ;. Julio stated he didn't have the car, if he
did there would be a tow record (city tow number) for it. We ended our call.

The emailed photos I received from are attached to this report.

Photo of the car with damage, which was prior to the time it disappeared.

Page 2 Of 3
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POLICE REPORT

Case Number:

Julio shared with
Photo of the car repaired after it was reported stolen. Julio shared photo

with
Text between and Norma.
Certified letter sent to
Tow notice sent to

End of report.

Page 3 Of 3
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749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl53233

414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT
Case Number:

Report Type: Supplemental Report

Nature of Incident:

Narrative

Title
FOLLOW UP

This report submitted by Office Carlos Felix assigned to the License Investigation
Unit, Day shift.

On July 11, 2024,1 received an email from Adam Kramer an Investigator at the
Department of Transportation (D.O.T). The email contained documents I
requested showing the transfer of title for a reported stolen 1964 Chevrolet
Impala. The following reflexes documented information pertaining to the attempt
to retitle the vehicle. All documents are attached to this report.

A State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Abstract Report, listing
as the owner of a 1964 Chevrolet Impala, two door gray in

color, VIN

D.O.T Involuntary Lien Transfer and Abandonment Property to a Landlord
(MV2881) application. The document is signed with an unknown signature as
an Involuntary Transfer Towing Lien and dated 05/17/24. Page two has
information added in for a 1964 Chevrolet and,' as the
recorded owner. Sale information added as JLC Towing at 936 W. Greenfield
Ave. The purchaser information added in as Norma Kirby, driver's License
number M635-6297-4513-0 at 326 E. Burleigh Street.

Wisconsin Title and License Plate Application (MV1). The applicant is listed
as Norma Kirby, date of Birth 01/13/1974, Social Security number

, with an address of 326 E. Burleigh Street. Page two Is signed and
dated 05/17/2024.

Instructions For Selling A Vehicle (MV2928). The vehicle is listed as a 1964
Chevrolet Impala coupe, VIN. i, and purchase price of $500.00.
The sell date is 05/17/2024, and seller listed as JLC Towing at 936 W.
Greenfield Ave., signed Norma Cruz, and dated 05/17/2024. The buyer is
listed as Norma Kirby at 326 E. Burleigh Street, and signed Norma K?.

Reporting Officer: Felix, Carlos 015476 Page 1 Of 3
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Case Number:

Copy of a check from JLC Towing LLC., number 1184, dated 5/17/2024, pay
to "Registration Fee", amount $204.00, VIN t and signed
Norma ?.

Copy of certified envelope with a return address to JLC Towing LLC. at 324
E. Burleigh Street, address to at

r

A tow notice dated 02/01/24 from JLC Towing addressed to
The letter advises the vehicle was towed and can be recovered at

3850 N. Holton Street or will considered abandon after 21 days of notice.
Sale Invoice number from JLC Towing, LLC, dated 02/01/24

addressed, to, fora 1964 Chevy, VIN
Charges are for tow, 45 days of storage at $25.00 a day, admin charge
$150.00, and a gate fee of $150.00 for a total of $1807.33.

Copy of a Craigslist ad for public auction. The ad list the 1964 Chevy as
abandoned/ lien vehicle for sale on May 10, 2024, at 8:30AM at 3850 N.
Hofton Street.
State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions records search.

Norma Cruz at 324 E. Burleigh Street is listed as the business agent for JLC
Towing LLC.
A D.O.T Customer History Report for Norma Cruz, Date of Birth of

01/13/1974 with an address of 324 E. Burleigh Street.
A D.O.T Customer History Report for Norma I. Kirby, Date of Birth of

01/13/1974 with an address of 326 E. Burleigh Street. An additional name
change of Norma 1. Martinez listed.
. National Motor Vehicle Title Information System report for a 1964

Chevrolet.

Norma Cruz is documented as the business agent of JLC Towing and seller of the
1964 Chevy with an address of 324 E. Burieigh Street. Norma Kirby is listed as
the purchaser of the Chevy with an address of 326 E. Burleigh Street. Both Cruz
and Kirby are the same person and the addresses listed are for a residential
duplex owned by Cruz/Kirby and her husband Julio Cruz.

The admin fee of $150.00 and a gate fee of $150.00 added on the tow invoice are
in violation of city and state non-consensual tow regulations.

On July 1, 2024, Julio Cruz contacted me by phone. Julio stated the car was
picked up around 2022 as a service tow for a male known as _ Julio stated

Page 2 Of 3
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414-933-4444

POLICE REPORT

Case Number: C2406270114

the car was delivered to which was the last time he seen it. A
year later he was contacted by I asking for help on getting a title. Juiio
denied ever trying to conduct any type of title lien or having any persona! interest
in the car. Julio stated that he only requested a duplicate title release on
behalf.

All the documents received form D.O.T show that Norma Cruz (Kirby), Julio's wife
is attempting to title this car. None of the documents obtained reference anyone
by the name of No additional follow-up has been conducted with Julio or
Norma Cruz at this time.

The original investigating officer will be advised of the additional information for
follow-up purposes.

End of report.

Page 3 Of 3
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Samantha H. Baker

s:imiinili;i^lnvl>I;m\(;( )HI

October 8, 2024

Jvjn email only]
200 K. Wells Stfcei
Milwnukcc, \VI 53202

inco(^f%mH\vfuikt.'e.) ^oy

jPerez (%ini1 way kee.t>(n'

HE: Milwiwkcc Orclinnnce CodcVio);irit)n(s)
Complaint Ayiiinsi JLC Towrn^ LLC

Denr AJdenvomnn Copy's rtnd Aldennnn ])ere7.,

This -Gun rcpruycnts Katlicrinc nnd Jnnn Jiincnc?. •wth respect lu cuftnin unlawful towing

practices commiUed byJLC To\vitig, LLC^, ii l)usincss Jiceased Ui yot.ir rc.spcctLve districts. 1 write on

n-iy clients' bchnlfto cdmplnm nl^oul tlic nct.s ofJLC Towing, 1J-C nncl to ob cct to iiny futarf

rcncwdls of theb.' Ucensf.s in tlie Ci^' ofMUwiuikec.

Injunc 2U24, my client received ii Idler Ct-om JLC Towing tlnlril l^ebrmuy 1, 202^1, notilyin^

the Jimcni.'/; fnmily tliiit fhuir vehicle h:id been towed, ;ind provklin^ llifni with 21 d'A\'s Lu rcchu-in

(tie velucle or die vehicle- would be deemed nbnnduned and sold,

Though fhi,s lcllcr w;is clitted Kcbf'u;iry 1, 2024, :ind rlic envclojK- ihnt it cniuc m lisid ;i

posLngc Khunp (Isifed Mnl'cl) 15, 2024, ilic poKr-niiu'kiny on tht: t;nvclo|ii; sliown il wns not inniJed

until June 14, 2U24, My client first i:cceivcc1 notice of this piu-poL-tcct lowing on 01: nrouucl Jnnu 16,

2024. Copies of iJic letter nnd envelope me tiU?ichucl licrctp foj: rcfei-uncL'.

Upon receipt of the lccrcr, Mry.Jimcncy. comnctcclJI.C'lowing to inquirc '.ibout the stnms "F

the vehicle, offering to \w any impouaclinfi fee 10 rccovtM' the vehicle. Alter several communicnuons

between Ms. Jmictic/. ;ind tlic ownu-s ofJi.C, Ncmm Cniz (nka Nonnii Kitby) iifidJLilio CtT-r/,, it

bcc;imc iippnruni lo My. Jimefic/- fhnl riic nwnct's were uncoopo'nlJVt; ;nnl tlkl iKjt inlcml on

rclciisiug her vehicle (o lu'r. Ou June 26, 202^!, M):,s. Jimcnu/ wciU !o ihe low lot to tetueve tlK-

vehicle rind was not peumUed to lefcfieve die vehicle. On June 27, 2024, Ms. Jimenez filed n police

report, claiming the vehicle us stolen by JLC.

MPD opened nn invesrigarion into tlic incident. Their mvcytiysilion sliows thnt JLC Towiny
impermissibly lisicd (lie veliiclc for snlc on Cnuyslist in I\Iny 2024, nnd it wns puichascd by Normn
Kirby, who is nlso known ^15 Noj'mn Crux, lluk owi-ier/ngent foj'JJ-C 'I'owing.

To date, no one H-omJLC hns been ;ib!c to provide n to\vj:ccoi-d/ciLy towmunbcr for (tit-

row. It is suspected )h;il tJic owners ofJLC lowed tlic velucle ;U Lhc rcc]ucsl ofdieir fuead, wilhout

H26 N Plnnkimon .\\'c.

•U.L 5S5. 0588 (olTicc)

Sum-601)

ovblrw.com

Milw.mkee.WI 532(13

.11.1. 255. 3031 (tnx)
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authorimiion, fnile.d t-o provide thrjimcnczes ^di proper noucu pufsunnt to sl^tc sinlutcs mid at)'

ordinances t-cgfu'ding their ughts lo reclaim rJic veliicle, and rlien engaged in fL'audulciU acts to

attempt to (Itk- (he vcliicle in tlic owner's mime or tlmt of;> frientl.

n\c mvciiligntion is ongoing, nod a civil action will be filtrd to obtniji recovery of the vehicle.

However, my client nsky thnf dus incideataad the fmidulcm :ind illegal siclit ofJLC Towing and its
ru^'nls be considered during (liuii' next licensing rcncwnl licarin^.

JLC violiUt't) ^[ilwnukee^Wis., Code § 93-47-4-J by lowing tin; vcluclc to n loradon wliickis
not on Ole \vilh ilic Cjty ofMilwaLikee.JLC towed the vehicle fi:oin the i'>t'o|i(;riy \vlicrc it w«s bcuig

stored to 2645 N ;M Street, Milwiiukuc, WI, wlnch upon inforinntiun sind bJk'fLs tiic honw iicltlrc.ss

of (he pc'rson wilt) ictjncstccl die Low. As noted, § y3-;17-/t-J rccjnlrc.s l]i;it sill towcct vcliicles l)c Idkcn

to the giinigc-yitf which is on file \vidi the City ofMilwfiuk^t.-. By takitig liic vcliiclc to :t jion-listccl

site, JLC viohitct) tliis promion. Even JFJLC nustnkenly took the vehidi* wltlunit ;isccrf;iininy the

idcnlily of the owner, (liL-y slioukl huve Inkcn ihu vehicle ro their iol wliJcli is IfHtcJ wilh the City of
Milwaukee niul followed llic proper noUcc provisions ro tlic titlcholder i>f ihc vclucle. 1'lieh; fnilure

to do lliis innrks thelt second ordinfince vioJririon.

}LC nkled in lliu theft ofn vehicle, ftiilinL; to confirm tlu- lillnl owner of ihe veluclc, fniJing

to crcalc n tr)\v record for die vclucle, and jfaiimg to provide rcqnisjtc notice ofri^ht to rcclftmi

pnrsnEuir to Wis. Suit. §§ 779.-115 and 349.13(3m) before nitempting ro nuctiun l he vehicle.

Their '.iclions :ire (.iuplumble ;incl not consistent willi tlit; cx|ifcmuun^ uf LtiL- buyincssry

opcraUng in our city.

Plciiyc- Cdiitncl me with ;iny i]ue.stions.

Very 1 tiily ^ ours,

OVB Lnw & Consulting, S.C.

A/

Siimsmdm 11. Unker, JD

Af(ofwy

»' '".' •

^-*

: "-^'

ec: Kathcriiif nndjuanjlmenez (vi^ cinaU)
Cit}' of Milwaukee Liccnyiny (ticcnse^inU\v;nif<ff.r()v)

Jim Cooncy (iim.^.'i.(i!.lcl{//'1111*w:ln*it-'c-!?ov)

B26N1)l;ii)kinimiAvf.

414. 5H5. 05W (ol'tk-e)

Suite 6nf)

ovblnw.com

Milw.uikce, \VI 53203

.().). 255. 3031 (fax)
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02/01/24

Vehicle 196't CriEV4l64Tp.R^16
LIKNUOUm:N/A
OWNBRsJUAN SANCKKt/.jmB?Z
Impound DatC 02/OS/2024

To Whym 1 r. May Cftnccm:

'iTiii, vehicle has been tvwcd to 3850 N Hnlton St i\5ihrnt)liec, Wl 53212 iu'nl is mcurring^iily fecii. You

must pt&scnt paymp.nt, valid ID, and prwfofcmncrship(uiic/K-gisiraduu).

HenhnldtTti: Provide a Hold Hannlcw I -cttcr prior to scheduled pickup.

'llitt bc^tway tv contact UA is by email ac il^o^ing.Tnk'ewifSiFmail.cotD.io obtain fees d"c afld schedule

vehicle pickup.

Failurr ni cjscrcisc your ng^it 10 reciaim chis vehicle \CTthia ?.1 days fiom rhc daiC (tftliis notice shall be

deemed fiwaivtiofailri^l 9, Utie^iiuJin^eicflt in riicvchiclftflndaConsfnttOtht'SftlcofthCvchidc. WIS

•^42.40(c)

Thmih you,

JLC Tvwhifi, r-LC
390-^01 0150 (Tuai FricatUy-Dn not Iwvc a voiccmaU)

J IClOWiD^.itAe\v i@gEDiiii -cuui
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MAILING LABEL ONLY

0000000

Amount Received: $ 5.00

.MAILING LABEL ONLY
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Ths pafson, (jrrn cr corp^aiicn nsmed on tiiis Tide iE ?3 lav/ful owner ol lh& vatiicle risiCfited. subiecl to an/ Secimiv Inicrssl {1
Ho'dsrs sppsaf en ihis Ti'ile (10^3 nal necssssrily fepresan) ihsir p.'ionly. Tl'a \Visconsin Dep3f!nieni o! Tfanspo;)air;.n will 11^1 b^
cdomeief's'Ea'emsnis msde in ihg as?i()nmsnt of (l^ Csfiificale cf Tnls'oi loi sirots in ispiTiting miteags. bradd (tiicloiit'es c-r in=
^asnoa:lu@l ^no^tLidgeab^uithahisioryol the ve!i:cl>3 and make? no wsirsniy thai tii0 [iilBluandscrmi'eagsilisffoEinsecnp'
llils (ktcumsni,

Lien Holdor(s)
?i^| NONE,

^^ Additional Vehicle Delall
Hy-1 PREVIOUSLY TITLED BY: 1L

tillj^i;l
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: Wlien HIG veliicle Is sold, complsle Ihe ASSIGNMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF TITLE on llio lop^ bnck ol H)ii> ,^ -vv>
?. You ma/wish lo relofn n copy of this fille wilh tlie purclinsof's infofmntioj) and signaldre ns pioof of sala

SELLER:
purchaser wllli the vehlcte

.^VVUI 111? 1(11=1 (0 Hi11
(or your record?, i

,!.^
'••;:<

PURCHASER: Apply for a new fitla with Die Wisconsin Division ol Motor Vohicles immediately. To legally operate INs •/diicle, you afe fequired to
register it v/ilh !he Division of Motor Vehicles.

'1^
î!^
::^
[.'.-<1.1'/('1'i(^

MAIL ADDRESS:
W'lsronstn D^paitfiKn] ol TtansFCrin'^n
PO G3.x 7P-i9, f.'Adiicn. Wl £3707-?'?^I1 23-1-

nuesiioNs; :j^',;'^t.'
L'ocln;! ihir Of/i7'^n d f.fc<>.'(.yijiy'?.-'". i^"-J:'.:;i

.ti.i^c.G-icc'.J eos'sfi.i.T'i.ir ji","'.'.';
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|Vch'fc)c IdenHfTeation Number
•—I

|Ttt!oNumbcc

Pfadua h'uirAu.f

Year

2008
MAVC

NISSAN
[;;ue Dale

06/10/2024
3edy Sq^o

SEDAN

iCha;^bT)pe

I AUTO <

I

Odo meter f^adlna OdomtlciStams

ICobt

I GRAY

Odomclcr D3(c

I Picsi No.

1?5^IB:tii
'Sit

I ;w

. J

Titled Owner($)

this document.

Lien Hotder(s)
NONE,

Additional Vehicle Detail
PREVIOUSLY TITLED BY: IL'

35 cfder in v;?h She Lien
:udu!ent

iepai-wnt
,'aid en to

1?AL21E08N.1392^

^1'
<3;f

^^,5-k-'?^y

^—Sti-

LS?^

SELLER: When the veh!c!e is sold, complete the ASSIGNMENT OF CERTIFICATE-OF TITLE on the top back of (his tKle and deliver the title to (h°
purchaser with (he vehicle. You may wish to refafn a copy of this tj!|e v/ilh ?s purchaser's infofmation and signatufe ss proof of sale for your recordb-

PURCHASER: Apply for a new tilie v/ilh the Wisconsin Division ol Motor Veliicles immedialefy. To fegally operate ihls vehicle, you are required to
register it with the Division of Molor Vehicles.

s.

MAIL ADDRESS:
Wiconsfn Oeurifnen; of Tra,i;p3i';at^fi
PO Box 79-t?. Maison, V/t 53707-7S49

imnanui
23-^.mm'67

OUSSTIOHS:
Cor>T.i;t th" DI'/bfon c; MKof Veh?drs v.:

<i.|^.233-|&33. SOS-2a4.7^47
wiseorisif^mv.gct'
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.r^S^ ' Vahlcfe HfBtory Report: :PrirrtVeraIon) "•'"

^ :.':itfk / Salvage / Insurance Records
^̂t

?;?;

"• nits.sedfon lists lunk. sahfage. and InsuranpB records flfany). .,__ ......... ..,._„_-_. .^...—.-.-..-SO-UJS&^NMV.BS.J

! ^ Nqjunfc sajvago, or fnsursnwrecords foundl . ;

thii". ':*i:{^'^.lil5ri ;?ci.:\;fi (i'sp.3? H"n ^-r^f rsr^- ... . .. . ,. .... .„_ " ........... ^- .. . ••--t il^,* ij'wf * t ',»I»,-, -»1 ».* »*iA t«*—*'*U ilt |C | I 41^1t l^i ^* tt^lV * ^^^•t ' *' h '• -» ,i^.* .^^^ **^.t> .,* *^.-* ^-^ .

'•"; ^< <. ;i ...»-».-.-."-..- --'..r" '• '••'''•t

Accident Records
~~*Tt Version!

Jhl3section|i9t8acc(dBntrecor(i3frornavaUab[8lndapendBnt80un»3^,._ ._. .._ ..._„_„__. „. .^_^_JSp_UD^ViA...

^ No acctderrt records fbundf :
• n-y'st , ...

Theft Records .^•cc^

Ttils section llsls active t^i?t!fah(i^i^t''recov8iy records for thts VIN. .^ „., „ _._.__...„_SQurG9.:JVA,-

'^ Noltieft drtfieftrecbveiyrecordsfoundl

Lien / Impound / Export Records

'-'"T! Version]

SOUH::EI: VA

'.'1^} "c/

TTiia sectfon lists DBO, [mpound, 8nd export recordB(lfany). _„....„.... . . ,. ........ _^.....-......._».jS!OUnc^;,VA.

J ^ No lien, Impound, or export records found! ' f
t

A'-"'" :\:,

T? yRri'-fin 9??3 bfKf.o'icaI psle 'ffstihgi....^

Salvage Auction Records

> ^ No sah/ags auction records foundt
~^''

-v^^.i^^

Sale Records
/-H/i.r .

tib {.l!-C:3!*>,

Data

2022-07-09

/"

2022-07-12

2022-08-28

aboubblanft

Soller Dotalts

Naplfiton'S Vafiey Hyundal
Aurora. IL 80504

. Nsptston'S Valley Hyundsl
Aurora, IL 60504

CarCastfe
• Zfon.lt,

Usted for Sate
Vehfcto Mlteage; 1\Q3,Q2^M^SI}
Vehfcte Colon Super Black

U8fedforS£ffey
Vshlcte MlfedgB: 193.621 mtles
Vehicle Color Super Black

Listed for Ssi&
Usb'ng Price: $2,999

...„.,.-.Source; VA

SS^VK

w
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WISCONSIN €V 0000239

00010141

MAtUNG LABEL ONLY

Amount Rece'rved: $ .00

MAILING LABEL ONLY

^BS^^.^^^'^^^1^ ^^'^
^^KGS.SS^

'prioNumbq^".^'

VeMcto tdwsttwaSon Numlw

n

'mlHtWhnr:) '.'

/H.

-:2008

-;-1 -.t.'-''!.'! ..^•'/••'••.. ^' l'i-,r;'" ':'' jl''^"r. •? ';/^':'
^. ''~J'..^~ -'» .,. -'*'. I' '':,

fAAo

. NISSAN'

SsauoDch) '-.

06/14/2024
Bod/Siy'ft-i"-

/SEDAN-

CfiaariaTnRo

AUTC?'-
OdomoKff ResdEng

r •? "i

B&..<^
OdefftolerSatus .i';-i

aa '^/
-'. \'f

Cotflf

GRAY ^ ^

OrfomolarDua,'. .r'''--
'"1^" ' "•r'-\. ^'7

—,,„ w_ i;n
F^ofNo.^;-" ,•;• •' "^^t . ''7 f ,;• '••

f""^^. '^•"''} '^^ ^

;)^TNedOwner{s)'^r;:.^•-^

•^i &^yHiiT^'!^ ^O? ^""'r •:;^''> '""
^:^ ^/ l'-::':' w,. „/;'"_ ,/:

LENDER-CertrfJe's.'Release^tisn:;::

Lien holder:_^
r£ ^Title: ^ ^--^

p,wojL^n~TT
^ 'f

^nted^e:illiL_L
Sign'alure:11'. '"--'••'•""' ,';',1;'";.-.',',

~7^T/'-. •" • —^"i. ^""^

Da^dlili:

l^i^H&lSerfs) ^-^ •lf'-":':
^;t^0134?92* '
^;^r:7T;; -^--- ^ r

^ '••f ? ^ ^ ^i y ^ ^ @?—L(
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3. TRUTH-IN-LENDINQ DISCLOSURES

ANNUAL
PERCENTAGE
RATE
Ths cost of my
credft as a yearly
rate.

28.00 %

FINANCE
CHARGE
Tlia dollar amount
the credit vviH cost
ma.

S 175.89

Amount
Financed
The amoynl ol credft
proyitted to mo or on
my behaif.

$ 2.283.45
My Paymsnl Schedule will bo;

Total of
Payments
The amount I wifi
have paid slier! have
madBOllpaymenls
as scheduled.

S 2.459.34

Total Sale Price
The total cost of my
purchase on credit,
induding my
downpaymonl of
S 1.200.00

S 3.659,34

('e' means an estimate)

Number of
Payments

13

Amount of
Pfi/ments

S 189.18

$

When Payments Are Duo

BI-WEEKLY BEGINNING 6/28/24 81-WEEKLY BEGINNING 6/28/24

Sscurtty. I am giving a security interest In (ha goods being purchased.
Late Cbargo: If a paymen) fs not paid on or bafora the 10th day aRer fts due date, I may be charged S10.00 or 5% of tho unpaid amount,
whtctievsr fs iess.

Prepaymonfc 111 pay off earty, I will not have to pay a penalty,
I should see rny contract documents for any addltfonai InformafloF) aboul nonpaymonl, defaull and any required repayment In foil before ths
schaduled date.

4. SECURrrv AGREEMENT
I grant lo Seflsr a security Interest In tho goods describBd In Sfifillon 1 abava, and Bli accasstons (o and proceads of such goods ('Collaterst '). The
Coilatemf secures pofformance of ail my obllgatfons In Ihls Agreement &nd all extenBlons, modincattons and renowais of (hem ('Obltgallona').

5. COVENANTS
(a) OwnerahFp, Purpose and Use. Acting alone, I may grant a securily Inleresl In the Collatera). Tha ObHgat'ons under this Agreement are (ncurred

and Uie Coilateral is acquired primarily far pBrsonal," family or househoid purposes. I agres ihat" tho Cotiatsral w*il not be used as a residanlial
dwelOng.

(b) Title. Vehlc(9 will be Q (Jfted In Wisconsin [3 IWett In _ D not UHed.
(c) Location.ThB Collatoralw!!! be kept at UIB address eot forth below SscHon 9, or, H nol, al:,

..Suchfocallon
sha!f not be changed wishout providing al Isast 30 daya' prior wriHen nolice of Ihe changa to Selfer, but I Intend that ths Collateral, ^arever
(ocated, is covsred by this Agfeemflnt.

(d) Marlta) (nformatlon. For Wisconsin resldenls onfv; I am Q married Q unmarried QlfigaHy separofsd. If ! am married and my spausa Is not
signing betow thanamB of my ^wuse [3_~. _^^^^ "^ ^Bndmyspouso resfdgsat ["JlhB address shown below Secllon 9 or at

D.
(o) Name and Addroso, My fagal name )s as sel forth bolow Secfa'on 9, T?)B address of my princfpal rosldonca is as set forth boiov/ Section 9.1 wi!f

not change my legai name or address wilhoul provldJng at [east 30 days' prtor written notice of the change (o Setter.

(0 Additional Covenants. I shaJI obsen/e and comply wilh Iha Ariditionat Provisions of this AgreBm9nt and shail not psrmtt an event of dsfaull lo
occur.

8. ADDmONAL PROVISIONS
(e) Maintenanco of Collalsrol. I shalf: maintain Ihe ColiBteral fR good condition and repair and not ponnlt Its valuB to bfl (mpalred; keep H frea (rom all
lle'nSt encumbrances and security Inloreste prior In right lo Ihoaa'of Seller; defend It agalriBt all claims and isgal proceedingB by paraons othsr than
Sellsr; pay and dlacbarBa when duo all taxos, Hcenaa fsBs, tevles and other charges upon 11; not sail, (Ba&a or otheiwisB transfor or dfsposo of ft or
permit ft to become a (brtura or accesfilon to other gooda axcopt as specldcaJIy aulhorlzed in thEs Agreement or In writing by Seller; and nolpermH it to
be used In violation of any appiicable law, regutatton or polteyof tfisurance, Uis violation olwhfch couidfesutHnlossofordamagotoanyCoilataraIor
Impairment of ?s Insurance oh fl Loss of or damage lo Uie CoIIateraJ shail 001 release ms from any of tho OblEgah'ons.
(b) Insurance, if the ColfateraJ tsof avalua of $800 or mars, andthBamounl financed (excfusjvo of insuranca charge) is $800 or more, I shall keep
all'Collateral and Seffer's interesl in h, insured for alf risks of physical damaga to or loss of tho Coilaterat ihroughoul the tsmi of Ihis Agrasment and
any renwaJs, extensions or modiRcations of it under polidBS wift such provisions, for such amounts (not more than ths value of the CoSfatsralI or Uis
aggregala outstanding faaiance of Iha ObilgalEons. whtchavar is less) and by such fnsurere as shall ba reasonabiy salisraclory to SellBr from ilms lo
time. Fsball furnish satfsfaclOEy evidence oTauch Insurance to Ssiier.' Subjsct !o Seiior's saljsfactlon, I am ffee to selBct th9 Insurance agsnt or Insurer
Ihrough which such fnBUrance'ls obtained by mfl. I assign (and direct any insurer lo pay) (o Seller !he procoeda of afl such Iwurance and ony premium
refund and authorize Seltar to flndorse (n my name any TnBifyment for such procsBda or retunds and, at ths option of SeHer, to apply fluch proceeds and
refunds to any unpaid balanco of tho Obligallons. whothar or not duo, arid/or (o restoralfon of the Collalorat, reEumtng any excess to me. SflHer Is
auUwrbed, In my name or olhorwlse, to make, adjust andtor sottiB cfalms under any credll Insuranco financed by Selier and any Insufance on IhEi
CoSlstsrat, or cancel ths Bfimo aftor lh9 occurrence of an ovenl of default and Qfvlng any prior notice required by ths Wisconsin Consumor Act. ff I fail
lo keep any required fnsuranco on (ha Co!Iatflra), SeKer may purchase such{nsurancs for me, such fnsuranca may be acquired by Sefler sdel/ to
prolect the tnterost of Seller (and will not cover my equity (n lh& Collateral), and my oblisation to repay Sslier flhatl be In accordance with Section 6(e).
(c) Inspection of Cotiateral. Seller ts authorized to examine Uie Coilatsra) wherever located at any reasonabla yme or times; and I shail assist In
making any such inspection.
(d) Malrrtenanco of Security Irrtoreat. To ths extenl not prohtbHsd byjay/, I shall pay all expenBes snd» upon reqyesl, (feINef any document and Jake
any action reasonably deemsd advlsablo by SgSlar to presflrva Iho CoSlBleral or lo eatablish, evidenw, datsmilna and malnlaln priortty of. psrfect,
conllnus perfedod, (afminato and/or onforca Ssilai'a Inlerast In II or rights under fhls AgreemsnL I authorize Sellar lo flls Untfonn Commorctal Code
financing atatgmenls dsacribing Ihs Cdtaleral and BmBndfflsnla to such flnandng statsmenls and ratify any Buch financing alatemsnt or amendmBnt
fiied prior lo Ihe dale of Uitg AgreemBnl.
(o) Airihorfty of Seltor to Parform for Me- Seller may perfofm or Cfluse to bo pofformed any of my duties sel forth In ihis Agreemenl with r^peK't lo
preseivfng or Insuring thg Collalera), including without limitation signing my name or paying any amount so required,H I falf lo psrfomi any ol sudi dul es
aflsr tho written notl&e to me and a reasonable opportunity (or m& to periomi, H any, requfred by law. TTio costQ of Sfllfei's periomi&nco shall be ons of tha
bbiloatfons secured by this Agrefimenl, shall bo payabfa by me upon demand and'shallbear Finance Charge from lh& data of expendtture by Seller lo iho
daleof payment by me at tha'Annual Percentage Rate dleciosed fn SecHon 3 of lh!e Agreement.

Motor Vshicte CooiVFiwf Sinpia tntoresl tretalimsnl Saia End S&airity Agnwmipl
PSQO 2 ol4



(Prepeffi Finawo Ctwga ml inciudffiSl

CONSUMES _ T
W. B. A. 43iat(t).(ia/r^i) Boxes Chscked Are Appljcabls;

'0 WfeoofUin Bankars A&soctaUon 2021 Boxes Nol ChecRed Are inappllcablo.

MOTOR VEHICLE CONSUMER SIMPLE INTEREST INSTALLMENT
SALE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Do Not Usa For A Resldenltel DweiElng)

1, CREDIT SALE AGHEEMEW

Gooda Sold and Credit Roqusst. I purcftaBed irom tha untfBrsignad eelt&r ("Selter*) althapriw and on tha larms of a sBparale purchase agresment
(he foliowtng goods, and 1 acknowlsdga recalpl of Uism, In 6all8(act0(y condMon. t request UIBI Ihs sale bo financed on (he lerms of this A^feomsnl and
agres thai alUemis and conditions of Iha purchafia agr&sment, other than finandaHerma and condillons, survive iho execution of Uils Agraemsnt. 1
agree to pay to Seller Iho Amount Financed shown In S&ctlon 3, bfiiow, p!u8 Flrsnce Chaf08t according to Iho Payment Scheduie shown In Secllpn 3
below. Rnancs Charflo Is figured on a dalty basis by agglylng Ihe Annual Percenta&o Rale disclosed in SeclJon 3 batow to iha unpaid part of Uie
Amount Rnancedunyi the final Bcheduted malurity date. [^|Hehocked here, andIIIda nol pay Iha unpakl balance In full by ihadnalsch&dulad maturity
dale. Seller wif) apply and I agrefl to pay tnleresl at a postmalurtty rala of ,28.00 % par ysar on my outslandlng balance until paid in full. Payments
sbali be applied (lo (he extent not prohibited by Uio Wisconsin Congumor Acl) En such order as SsKer elects to charges and amounts due undor Ihis
Agreement Amounls (Gsclosed fn Sections 2 and 3 are comptried on the assumpllon that all InslaJlmenls wl} bo paid when duo and my actual Finance
Charge, Total Sale Price and Total of PaymBnts may bs more fban ths disclosed amount if I make paymenls late or for t&ss than lh9 scheduled
amount,

NEW
OR USED

Used

YEAR

2008

NO.
CYL

4

MAKE-THADE
NAME

NISSAN

BODY STVLE
(IF TBUCK, TONS CAPACTTV)

4DR

MODEL

ALTIMA

SERIAL NUMBER OR IDEFfTIFICATION NUMBER

If apptrcabte, titled or to be tilled b name of , _ _____ . .. _ . ._ ___.

Late Chargs and Olhsr Chargoa, I asree to pay Ihe LatQ Charge shown in Section 3 below, If Seitsr charges me interest after the Rrtal scheduled
malurity dale, I will not pay any late chaigs on ths Rnal schedulBd payment amount. I also agree lo pay a charga of $15.00. as permiHeii under
§422-202(1 )(d), WEs. Slats., for each check or elsclroniti debll pr&sented for paymsnl undsr this Agreflment which fs relumsd unsatisffed.

2. n-EMKATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED

(a) Cash Price .,.......„.......,_.....,, .,..,........,..,,.,...............,.,.,.......,...,. (a)$ _2.999,00

(Incfudlng 3 199.00 [o _ for Son/lce FGB _;

S_N/A la N/A _for N/A _)
(b) Trade-In: Year _ Make _ Model

AilowancB $ ____„_ N/A, • Usn/Loasa Payoff $, N/A

NetTrads-inVafueof (h)$ _N/A
(c) Tote! Cash RscQiv8d$_._^i20aOO. (includes factory or manufacturor rebate of $_N/A ) (c) $ _1.200.00
(d) Total Downpayment: Cash s 1,200.00 + Total Not Tratjs-in Value $_N/A

(if negaltve, anlsr '0' anti SBO line (f}{4) bslow) =; Total Oownpaymenl of (d) $ _1.200.00
(e) Unpaid balance of lh9 caBh pries (a • d) (a) $ _1.799.00
(f) Amoufiis paid lo olhsra on my behalf (Seller may keep g portion ol Ihese amountB):

(1) To public oHlcfaIa for
Sales To)t..,.„...„,......„..,....,,..,.,,.,..,.,.,.„,„...,,,....,„.,.,..,.. $ _164.95

Filing Fees (Notation and Release of Uen) $ __10.00 •
Title AppiicaUon. TranBfer & RsglBtfBlion..,.......,,,.,,,..,,.,.,...,,.....,. $ _309.50

(2) To property Insurance company (or coverages checked
below (actual cash value) $ , N/A
D $_N/A_ Deduclible ComprshB naive
D $_N/A Docfudlblo Collision
Q Fire, Theft & Combln&d AddiUonal Coverag&

(3) To Hablilty Insuranco company,,,...,.,...,..,,,,,,,.,,.,,..,.,.,,.,.......,,.,,... $ _N/A

(4) To ___,____,_ __ for prior cradlt or leaea balance $ _Q.OQ,

f5i To N/A _fo;_^^^^ $ _N/Affi'jTo WA forN/A """" $ N/A

(7) ToN/A forN/A $ N/A

(8) To_for N/A _ $ _N/A(9) To_for N/A _ ........ S _N/A00) To_forli^fi_ S _N/A
(Sublotai (or compuUng crBdit tnsurance prefDlum
9+ff1)lhrough00)$_2,283.45 )

(11) To CfediHlfe Insurance company ...„ ........................................... S ______ , N/A

(12) To credil acddanl and sickneas Inauranco company S _N/A
Total Amount PaM to Olhsre (OS _484.45

(9) Amount Financed (e + f) fg) $ _2,283.45
(h) Rnance Change (h) $ _^ 1?5'??
(i) Total of Payments (g + h).„,......,....,............,,,....,..,.,.,..................„..„................................ (f) $ _2.459.34

0) Total Saie Prico (d + i) OS _3,659.34

Pogo 1 cM



IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD AND AQREfiE)
This Pufchaso Conlract la subJBct to the foliowing temis and conditlona
which have bBon mutuaJly agreed upon.

1. Cuatomer acRnowtedgos anct agrees that timo (s of Wo ftssance and
agrees to exocute any acUons and ail fonns of agreement or docuniBnla faflalty
n&cessa/y as reasonably requb'od by tha dealer to coinplBla Iho transaction
Included herain,

2. CONTINGENT AGREEMEMTS. If this purchase offer [s for a vshlcla for
which the motor vehlcla daaier has already executed a purchass contract, Ihte
contract shall dsafty stata tfiat tho purchase offer Is contingent on the prior
ox&cuted purchase contract not being complelBd. Such a conUngsnt purchass
offor shall also provide that you may rescind Vhe offer at any tima prior fo being
notified by the daaler that Uia prior oxecutsd purchasB contract was nol
completed and that ths conHngency has bssn removed from your conlingent
pu/chaao offer. If the purchaas contract Is rescinded or ths prior sxocuted
pucchasB contracl complBted, any down payment or trade-in shaii bo rolumed
to you within one business day.

3. ESTIMATED TRADE-INUEN PAYOFF AMOUNTS. When the payofHor a
(rads-ln vehlclo la unknown, ths deal&r may oslEniato ths payoH in tha llefn-
fzatton of vehlcte pries. Where such an estimatg te used> you may fBscfnd (h9
pyrctiEtM contract K iha acluBl amoynt nsedBd lo pay off Bf( extanaiona of
cr&dH aecured by the motor vehlclo exceeds ?0 osUmorted payoff amount u&ed
[n the ttsmlzed calculalton of vflhicfo price by more than 1 paymsn) on the nato
secured by Uia tracta-fn vehlclo. The achja) tffferenca between Ihs sallmatfld
payoff and Uis adual payoff shelt ba disclosed to the purcbasef in wrilfng. Your
refusal to accept detfveiy of a vehicle or agrefl tn writing to wah^o tho payoff
differenco within 7 days of notificaUon by tho doafer ?a( conbact
cofiyngencfes have been met and disctosure of Uie payoff dffference shail
rescind tha purchasa contract AdlJusUng tha contract price to reOecl an actual
loan payoff amount (a not bushing it you chooss to reform this contracl to
reliect tha aclual payoff, (n ths svenl tfts ciutomer afranges thdr own financing
with a iendfns InsUtullon Ihat Is tfts Henhokler ol ihs tradd-In, Iha doal&rahip wllf
be considered to have complalsd ths payoff, pureuanl to Trans 138.07, when II
sccepts paymBnt from that fBndar, for Ihs combined transaclion of the trade-fn
payoff and the naw purchase,

4. Any Increase In pries, after having accepted an order of purchase or a
conlract from a retail buyer, (s prohtbtied Qxcspt that (a) a trado-ln VBhicle
may bs reappralaed If It BUbsequsntly suffored damagB, or parts ond/or
accessori&s have been removed or ropiaced, (b) tniloaga/hIfomQtefa excsed a
limii as slated on Ihsconlrect, or(c)aspefmitiedbyTrans. 139.05, WIs.
Adm. Code.

5, Tha dealer shall have Ihe right to reappralse tho motor vehlcla to be
traded-In and modify accordingly the (fellvofy prico of th6 motor vehlde
purchased herelo, if tho said trads-ln vehlcfo fs subsoquenUy damaged or
parts and/or accossoffos tiavo boen removed or replaced, or tf H excsods any
mKeage/kilomster limitation ^ated on tho (ace of this contmct.

6. Tm.e IHFORMATIOM: TMs tranaacHon Es votdabte at Ihe opUon of Ihs
dealer or you tf ths Mrtrficate of UUo to tha trade-ln vahlcls. or to the
purchased vehlcto, resp&ctively, contaJns tnfonnatlon, wh\ch materialty affects
(h& value of such vflhlcie and which IB not dlsclosod on thfl face of this
contract, and providod that written notice exerotaing Buch option Is mailsd or
psraonalty delivared (o ths oUisr party within iwo busjness day? of ths data
tha appropriate certlflcata of Ullg baa first been mads available to dealer or
youfortnspecllon.

7. NOTICE TO CONSUMER REGARDING INELIGieiUn FOR FfNANCINQ.
If this conlracl Is conlingBftt upon iha dealer providing financing as dfscjosed
to you on a separate form (box A of 1h@ financing section) Iho dealer has 14
days to nolily you If they are unable lo obtain the (Inanchg. tf you are not
notified that financing is unavailable wlthh 14 days, or if Ihe vehicle is deflv-
er&d at the disclosed finance terms, (ha daaler must flnancB (hs vehicis
according to the disclosed finance iBmia.

If Ihls contract ts conHngont upon the doaisr providing (inanclng acceplable
to you (box B of the (fnanclng SBCllon) tfia dBalgr may at any lime prior to
delivery provtda you with ths required financing dlacloaures. If you accep!
dotfvefy of Uis vehicle or accept the proposed financing ths contract is
enforceable as written. If you fait (o respond or rafecl ths disclosures, the
contract is rescincfed.

(f thEs contract Is contingent upon you a^angfng financing you must provide
flvidence to the deaJw that (inanciRg haa been afr&nged by tho agreed upon
dtrio, or dfllivgry, or tha conlrart Is rescinded.

II this contract Is a cash transaction you are bound to tha tamia of the
contract.

tf you have lakan dollvery of Iho vsh!c!a this contracl fa final.

8. THE DEALER SHAIL NOT BE LIABIETOTHE BUYER FOR ANY
CONSEQUEKTtAL DAMAGES, DAMAGES TO PROCEHn, DAMAGES
FOR LOSS OF USE, LOSS OFTIME, LOSS OF PROFITS, OR INCOME, OR
ANY OTtiER INCfDEMTAL DAMAGES AHISING OITT OFTWE SALE OR
USE OFTOE PURCHASEDVEHiCLE,

9. The parties (o this ifansactlon agrea that this transaction !s Bubjsct to ths
lawa of Ihe slalo of Wisconsin, any Isgal sctfon shall be adjudicated in the
jurisdiction where the aellFng daalerehip is tocetBd.

Contact the selling motor vehicls deafar to discuss any questions or probtoms about your vehicle or this conirBct. If you are unable to resolve
IhB dealer, you may coat^ct;

„ ,-» ...^ "-y^gJQ^ Q^ ^Q(P^ vehlctos, Deater & Agent Partnarshlp Unit
Wisconsin Departmsnt of Transportation

P.O. Box 7909
Madison, Wl 53707-7909

Tho Dealer Section licenses motor vehicte dealers and admlnlstefs the administrative regulations governing consumer protection fn vehicle
sale transactions, Ch. Trans 139, Wis. Admin. Code.

Owned Versus Leased Trade-fn

The term "Irade-In" refers to an owned or lagged vehicle.
For the purposes of this document, the value of an owned
"trade-in" fs the "trade-In alEowance". 7719 value of a leasfid
"Irade-ln" Is the "gross allowartce*',

The safes tax treatment differs depending on whether the
"trade-ln" Is owned or leased;

Owned Vehicle Thade-ln
Excerpted from Wfaconsln Dept. of Revenue's PubllcBtlon
202 (2/97) 11.8.1. a.

"If the sale of a motor vehicle and the (owned)
trado-ln are one transaction, gross recolpts and
sales price subject to Wisconsin sales or use tax
da not include the amount of th? (owned) tracte-ln.
Therefore, If a motor vehicle is traded for a motor
vehicle of greater value, the amount subject to tax
is only that amount rspresenting the difference
between the full purchase price and the smount

allowed for the (owned) motor vehicle trade-ln."

Leased Vehfcle Trade-ln
Because the tessee only pays saies/uag tax on a leased
vehicle as he or she uses that vehicle, the lessee does not
get a safes tax credit for the gross allowance, only for the
amount of positive (eased trade-ln allowance. Leasad trade-
in alEowance is determined by subtracting the payoff and
any amount refunded to the customer from tho gross
allowance. Positive leased trade-fn allowance reduces the
amount subject to sales tax. Negative leased trade-ln
allowance, or being "upside down", Increaaes the amount
subject to safes tax.

Leased Trade-ln Cafculatlon:
Gross Allowance - Eslimated Lease Payoff = Net Laass
Equity
hfogatlve equity l3 add@d to the cash price. ^

^



^^^^^^MmSE^W^T^S^S^^^S^^m^^^
TOEOfftf) TKI OUUH 8KAU 6£ PfiOWBfTED ffiCU EEIUNO THE VEHtCtE TOAW omn fWinf,

^WftOL WXF1WX W SUKT1CH OF

DEAURHAME

ADDRESS

CITY, STATE. ZIP

mifflOHEMO,

[VEH.flTWf HO. 00 OROEn HO. UtLEAOEArBlOHim

iQTnno

ORO En DATE

06/14/2024_
SALS&reHSOH'B HAUH

^sEfiwm.
LICENSE HUMBSR

PflOyECnVEPUHCtt^cn fvniri
HAUEtS)

paosromvEpufl''
STRtrTADOfiESS

nEE!DIKC£PHO'": CtlLPHOfiE EUSWEESfWNE nesiofflCEcoutnY

MIIWAUKEE:

CITf

MILWAUKEE
HEBIOEWETOWiSmP

MILWAUKEE

STATE

Wl
E-h!A!lAODflE83

Pt£ASt EMrtfl W OnOER FOR THE
Ritiowmo OESCRISH) va<ici£ 12 USED t gS

Q DEMO
TITLE AS

Q MOTORCYCLE
ES3 CAR Q TRUCK Q OTHER

LICENSE KO.

mcwm-
VEHtUJE.
TOHIOW
l.EWIfU^E^H

yOOELYEAfl
^005"

MAKE-WOE NAME

NtSSAN
yooti.

ALTIMA
eoovnpe

TOT
lODmnCATlOH NO.

jnVMfn
|Wt>aat,HiM»«

Do^b r^ ap^ to any man irfaduiBT wanante. Warranty la (TTIS may t» neoo&bto. Tanre
afljaed to an Bia jiiffdutsa DOfibmt are Cfri.
tfiWRAmY^'tetVircMmnACTtHF(IRHAnflH~_~"-'~~~~' . •;;•--
R^ to sepaj^ (Uxumert to cdwraQ<B and e^ustonai Doa^ dtecKrre fmp(^ w^^
(rimajthuitabady and ?1633 (era
AS t8-HO WAfiRAMfTf. (Jntea-06alKB?*b"dwctel unto LbTitecI 6(1^^
vet^bsoUASISandthada^assurT^oorespoftsa^fofafyrepaIrareipnibssofa^
oral statements abou) the v^ilcto,
IMPOHTf^/^ for^ pfpffl^ In v^i^ Spo^ promise are (Sfeurt to enforia \?n^
teimsurey l»'»fl°a^''J^W9 ^^toM^p^i^u.a^wV^.are^f^
'MinufsftttHir^aira^TrilormalloTT

(psalerls not a party lo any manulactufer warranty)
Q OriflEna) Watiufaritmir Warranty (either nsw or ramalnlng)

ExplraUon:__^^___ (dato)__ (mltos),whldiever comes flfsL

Oediidlbte:. OtQQ Trznslerfee:_O.QtL
a Original Manafacturar WBfrorrty EXFJRED or HOT KHOWH
Q Original Manuladurof Wananty CAMCEUEO duo to history
a UHHia EXTENDED WAHRWmr/SCTVfCE CONTRACT
provided by; QManufaclurer Q Warrafity company QDBalershIp
Duration; _ (months), (mlioa), wWchavBf comaa ((rat.
DeductJblo: .TlwtEfarfaa:
Porcentagaol repair costs to bo paid by you;
Wananty tami begins on;,
OTHER COHDmOHS OF SALE

ANT1GIPATCO DELIVERY DATE: JUNE 14TH .2Q_24_
RsganHBss ofreasort, If ?9 vshfclB onlerad try the purehassrjsliot
avallabta.for delivery'within 15 calBndar.days after ths arrtlclpaled
dBllverydale, itio purchasflr may cancflJthls'orderandshall.'wftfilFi
one bu'sjnsss day/rflcelvs a fajl rehind of .any jipwn paymB'ntt.and
rslu.m.of.tradB-fnvshicte, or title for frade*jn vehtclB, or Itoth. i( Ihe
trade-In is ngt.availab.lB, UIB jiurshaser shall recflivs thB trade-in
allowance. Unless dslh/flry tfate Is oUisrwiss.qualjnsd. on ?0
purehase corrtract by ?B purchaser If. the ordered vehlcls laecomes
avaHa&lo for daffvsry prior.to the sta.ted antlGfpatad dfilh«yv date, the
dBBfsrJfcensss maiL'reiyijre accBplaRce not'I.ess.llianZl catflhdar
tfayssfler havfng ntrUfiad IfiB.purcfiaser of aysjlablllty of deHvGry, in,
which case no "penaHy shall .faa assesssd for nohacceptance'ofi
dsltvsry prior lo Ifio stated antlclpatod dollvory dats.
Q Tbi«(«flF(nanco7hm»8Ctlt>n. (Check A. or B.):

Cloalno schadulsd ot deafar's otiEcs on ap&cilletl delh'ai
aoMarf. You are obilgsteEl lo purchasa, flublBd to avalfabtllty of (tnancfng

a

Ihrouflb dealer, on lefms:
A, Q (n ateched dlscfosuro. Th&sa hams <Jp nol exiend beyond ttia closing

data If daalgr Is wlilino and able to dBljvor vehicle on IhBSfi lemi?.'
B. Q Accsplablo to You.
TTitt irenaatHon la flub|act to (Insnclng tiplng ananyQd tfirough cradltar
of Your cholcs. You mu's^obtaln accepfablo (Rianclng and doslor myst
rocotva writlen notfco by (dara) _'_ . or this cohlrtct la void.

USED: PRICE tfom ihn Wl&umtln BuyBra Ouida ,.....,„.-,.-...-.

DEALER INSTALLED OPTIONS — Has a warranty II (S] at (aft.

Total Dealer Installed Options ^dlgUMdPrfwandtntarlnDnaa)
PRICE OF THE VEHICLE

a. Dflalar Retail Price
b. Services Fee
c. Discount

1. Cash Pries (a + b - c)

199.00
-2,800.00

TRADE ALLOWANCE
(fe* in-irM ii*> lor toaa ttuiiyutcdiskui. t( wt itua yiiiby h rootthv.tidd t.t Ofli o ami 6

2. Owned Trade-ln Ailowancs cr Nd le«s Equity
_d. Trade OfHerence (1-2) ......... 2.999.00

TAXABLE ITEMS PURCHASED WITti THE VEHICLE
e. Othsr
f. Ssrvico Conlracl

3. Tolaf o( Taxable items fe + n

N/A
N/A

2,999.00
149.95

SALES TAX CALGULATiON
Q. Amount Subject to SaJes Tax (i-2» 3)
ti. State Tax (o x .65)
t. County Tax (g x ,005)
J. Local Stadium Tax'(ox.001) ..,

4. Total of Taxable Items (h +1+]) ........................4

115.00
0.00

NON.TAXABLE ITEMS PURCHASED WITH THE VEHICLE
k. Feas to appear on MV11 ........ _319.50

1. Olher..........................; _,0.00

5. Total of Non-Taxabla Items fk+H ....................... 5

OWNED VEHiCLE PAYOFF
DUB to,

Esltmated Payolf Amount an Owned Trada-ln ...,.,...,.6.

1,200.00
•ASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS
m. Cash Down Paymant on Order...
n. Additional Cash Duoionawnounii...

. Tptjal Cash (m*n» ...................................... 7.

TOT
Due on Dellvefy or Balance to FInanca
(1 "2 + 3 +4+5+6-7) 8.

N/A
TO
N/A

-27999.00

-R?

"aoo

-f64:95

319.50

JSJK

1,200.0'D

2,283.45
, sa [vfco (eo te not required by law, tiul may &8 charfledio motor vehiclg purer) asers or
ts&ees IQT gsrvices relalgd to comptiance with slato and feiierat laws. verlIIcaUons and
ubilc sefety, and must ba reasonablo,

TtiE WPftASBAl OF TOE niADE.tX 18 BASEO OH AH OCOHETER READiNQ OF W 10.
a Thlih ft caah trBnMBlton, You aro obltflaleti to pay ?0 tuianco duo on doth/Bfy. MiUt/ioiOKETBU. WQ Wt TiUOE-lN UM flE flEAfpftiu«6Tf-tTE)(CK'fii'T}ftS'U)tn'. ?

fllffCT'an^E^EmanqH8:7Uitr»pucUflnfirB!d*&laBH&aflptlonBllA«tiaiI^
R^F.nt<^t*cn^amfl^^ln^ntgutenl^rt'nun^B^^CP^OnloTO!d?b(ra^^cninmw^
aflif tfta d&slfig o( this traniArtJon fljKt UIBSO fepfBUiRtaUwis aurvh'a ihd'ctoslng ol thb twiurtion aa to nlftor'Kimsdiw.

No oral ropfosonlatlpna aro blndfng unlo&a writtari on this (orm, Tlio dqcumant (IncludlnB iholtcma prinlod on th8 Rflvorso Side) IsTho ontlroooroflmflnt
botwqon You and Donlar, and suporaodoB any prior tiQroomenta and rBprosai-itaKona, r&oaidlng iha Ifan&acllons deacflbod obovo. No fnoSlflcflifon
or waiver of thisBgre.emonl ta anrdreosblB oQQihet ellher'party unleas Bgroad to In wriUna by thai party, You will rocolvB o copy of this order,

IIA3 a datanent to purchasef (aHlng lo takT^sHvory on the vBhfciaashgrgfn^rovldaEf.youegfGatbalJfyou do not aecepldellvBfy,-you6liilj. at dealer's opilon, forfalMo
r. 83 a penalty. _ ___ 5," % (nd (o.oxcaed 5%) ot Iha cash pfico of Urn VBhIefB as aulhorizod'fay Ssctfon 218.0141 Wisconsin Statyias^Daalor ffltains ihfl righl

ts contract, In lieu of the abovo pgnelty.

YOUR SIGNAnjRE(S)
ACCEPtiEOlByDEAlEl.ynnuinuMtOEDAa—
AUTHORfZfD SIGNATURE

Sffi^EO 06/14/2024
DATE

TIME r-.nnr-i** A*M.
SJRHEO y.d^M p.M.

A.ftt;TIME r. nnnn A.i
sia'NEO 06/14/2024 S)QHEO 5:33PM P.'M;



BUYER'S REPRESENTATIONS STATEMENT

OATS

06/14/2024

This statement refers to the Motor Vehicle Purchase Contract (the "Purchase Contract") dated above between the
Dealer and the undersigned Purchasers) who is(are) the owner(s) or fesseefs) of the owned or leased trade-in vehicie
("trade-in") described below.

PURCHASER HAMS

PURCHASER STHEET ADDRE'

RESIOENCe PHONE I CEU-PHONe

PURCHHSCT
VBCCUE
WlVtSDK
UEAOBTOW&flfi
2KOVEHSXE
amo»a Umwl

MODEL YEAfl
2008

suBiwaa PHOWG

MAKE-TRADE NAME
INISSAN

RESIDENCE COUKTY

MILWAUKEE

MODEL
IALDMA

CO-PURCHASER NAME

crTY MILWAUKEE
RESfDEHCETOWHSHIP/CfTY/VlLLAaE

MILWAUKEE

STOrevvi ZIP

E-MWLADOt- .

BOOYTYFE I tDEMTIFICATiOHNO,

[4DR~

BUYER'S REPRESENTATIONS: You must read and answer these questions. I raprosont and warrant:

YES NO

1. That I am 18 years of age or older. ......................................................................... Q Q

2. That I have full power, right and lawful authority to dispose of the trade-!n. ............................. Q 1-1

3. That, notwithstanding the payoff amount that dealer agrees to make as indicated in
the components of price of the Purchase Contract or in Other Conditions of Sale, t will
ensure that any and all liens or encumbrances on the trade-in are satisfied and
released before or immsdfately upon delivery of the trade-In to the dealer ............................... Q Q

4. That the only holder(s) of a security Interest or lien in the trade-in ("Usnholders") Is (are)
shown below.

5. That the trade-in is not subject to a child support lien

6. That the Irade-in does not have a cracked or defective head, block, powertrain, or
frame (inciudlng supportive portion of unibody).

7, That all parts of the trade-in emission control system are as originally installed by
the manufacturer or have comparabte and tested replacement equipment.

8. That the engine and transmission of the trade-ln have not been changed from
manufacturer's oriflinal equipment specifications.

9. That whils I have ownod or leased the trade-in its odometer has not been replacetf,
tampered with or otherwise altered in any way and I believe that the trade-ln vehicle's

current odometer reading of _ miles/kilometers does retiect Its

actual mileage. ................................................................................................................................... Q

lO.That while I have ov/ned or teased the trada-!n its restraining devices (Including airbags
and belts) have not been replaced, tampered with, or otherwise altered In any way.,....,...,,.,.,.....,,...... Q

11.That the trado-ln has not previously been a salvaoe vehicls, manufacturer buyback,
or subject to any other tltie brands. ........................................................................................... 0

a

a

0
a

a

a

a

a
a

a

a

a

E!
-s

*a

5

12.That the trade-in has not previously been flood or watsr damagad.

13.That the trade-in does not have any correctlvs welds or other evidence of rspalr to the
strut tower, floor pan, frame or other structural portion of the unibody.

Lienhotder(a):

Explgln all "NO'1 Answera:.

Purchaser's Signatuca:

Co-Purchaser's Signature:

Date: 06/14/2024

Date:

Q S

^Q i

Q
Q I

a g
Ii

I.
^



CONSUMER

0 Wtecorain BantOT A&soctaiton 2021

W. B. A. . 4313{L) A8NM;r(.1UTir?Z;l) •FIPCO

ASSIGNMENT OF INSTALLMENT SALE AGREEMENT

Tho undsralgned seHer ('Seller*) asstgng all rights and Interest in IhB Motor VehSclB Consuirier Simple inlarest Inslallment Sale and Security

Agreefnfln^01^ Whdfwr>A _ ^ ^^^ between Ihs undersignsd Setlar and yie following dehlor ('Debtor,' whether one or more)

rAgrsemenl'} and (he coliaterai securing the Agrsement ('Collateral*) (o
^MfifTWig; W WWW)

.fA&atgrws'). Ati lerma not oihaiwise daflned in (his AssignmBfil havo ihB meanings

asslgnod to Uwm by the Agfeemsnt.

It.WarranUes. Selfer wflfTflnls:
(a) Tha Agrasfnent fa genuine and legaJly enforceable according lo Its iorms; and no Debtor was a minor or Incompetent when II was executed.
(b) A!l slaiemenl3 contained in the Agreemenl and ttis rstated purchasa agrBBment and invotee delivered to Assignee are trus and correct, contain

no mlsreprcsenlflUon, and consUtute the only agreemenl with respect (o ?0 Collatsral; Saifer has no notice of any mailers not disclosed lo
Assignee which mlghl tmpair any Dablof<s credrt or equity in ihe Collaler&f; the disclosed cash downpflyment and trade-in vfere adually received
by Seller Setler haa not mada and win not make any advance to Debtor(8); SeHer has no agreement wilh Deblor Ip separately fiFiance or Innpose
(Inaunce chBrges on or reRnanee any pteh up payment or lo defer payment of a porUon of the downpaymBnl to a data )aler than tho dus ctelo of
UIB second InalBllment; and the amount of any factory or manufBciurer rebates are accunatsly and sspBratefy dsscribed tn the Agreement.

(c) The AgreamBnt and IrensBcHona out ol which I! erosg comply wfih appiicable tawa and regulations; Sslter has psifomied or will pBrform all Its
obftgatlona to Debtor(g}; and no Deblor ha3t or has aaseriedi any defense, eet-off or counterclaim to Debtor's llabHlty undsr tho Agresmsnt or Ihe
OUigattons (as defined En the Agresmsnl).

(d) At the time of sale SsHer had fu!l authority to self the Collalerat (o Oeblor^s) frea of sny sflcurity Inleresl or ottisr encumbrance; anci the Collalera!
has bean defFvered to and acceplod by 08btor(s) wilhln 10 days of ths /^resmenl dale; and the security Intflresl cfeated by lh9 AgreemBnt is tha
on[y security Enlarest In or encumbrance on the Coltaleral.

(e) Within 10 daya of dsttvety of Iha CoilatBral (o Dablorfs), Ssller perfected or wtii parfod a fifst security Interest rn tha Collatefal (and SeHsr
aulhonzes Assignee to fifo or recort any continuations, amendmsnls or assignments of or to any such HHngs or perisclton documsnls).

(0 Ssffer haa hill aylhortty lo assign ?3 Agfesment to Asslgnfls; Selter wO in addrfion to fhe provfeions of secllon 1(e) above (aks Gteps Asstgnsa
requests to perfect the security Interest created by ths Agreemsnt and to doslgnal& Assignae as secursd party of record; and Assignee's
Interest In ihe Agreflmsnl ts nol suboKifnate to any sscuiity fnteresl or othsr encumbrance,

2. Authority of Assignee. Assfgnea may, wtlhout notfce and w'thQut Impairing ABsignea's righls agalnsl SeHar, In the namB of Seiler or olhafwlss,
take all actions and legal procsedfngs deemed acfwsabls by Assignse with respect lo the Agraemenl, tba ObEIgaHons or the Collatera), IndudEno
withoul tfmttalion, modifying, extendfng or compromising any lerms, dIscharginB or raleaBlng any person tlabla or releasing any secuflty.

3, Non-Uablllty of Aaslgnse, Assignse has no duty lo perfgct any security fnlarest In iha Coltatefa), to enforca any rights of SsllBr or to preserve
ftghla under ths Aofssmsnt or Ihs ObtigaHona against prior parties.

4. Rem&dlea ofAcslgn&o. ff;
(a) Seller has executed Uils assignment undsr A below and It (I) any warranty of Seiier is false or breached, or (il) any dalm Is made that Assignee

has not acquired the Agreement In good farth as defined In §422.407, Ws. Stals,, or

(b) Saller has oxecuied this assignmen! under B be!ow and If (I) any warranty of SeHsr IB false or breachBd. or (D) Assignee recetves nollce of a
comp!alnt, ctalm or deFonse of Deblor against SedDT or Asslgnas; or

(c) Seller has executed this asslgnmsnt under C bsiow and tf (f) Debtor fails to mafte a payment when due, or to periomi or rectKy fareach of any
other covenant In ihe Agfaemsnl or iha ObHgaUons; or (1)J any warranty of Seller fs fafs& or breached, or (fil) AgsIgneB recefvaB noHra of a
complaint, cfslm or dgfensa against SsUsr or Assignee;

then Seller shall, upon request of Assignee, pay Ihs Asstgnea tha full amounl unpaid (Isss Asslgnes'g uneamsd chajgBg}, plus sxpenasa fncufred
by Assignee In sndoavorihg !o coileci'cir enforce tho AgreBfnsnl and tills Asfilgnmsnt (subjact lo provislona of any scparale wriKen agreement
between Assignee and SeHer respecting tho purchaso of thg Agreamenl); and Seller Indemnifies and agrees to defend and hold Asslgn&a harmless
from any loss," liabiffty, panalty, dalm, damage or expense (fncludlng reasonable anomeys' foes} cfafmed or Incufred by reason thereof or claimed or
incurred under section 6{k) of the Agreemsnt. Upon such paymenl "Assignee wiJI. al Iha requosl of Sailor, reassign the Agreemonl to Sfllter wflhoul
recourse or warranlies whatever.

A. (WIlhouI recourse except as provklad In 4(8) above) B. (Without rscourse except 88 provided In 4(b) above)

^_(SEAL) . (SEAL)
By, ^ _^• ^^ By:.AlTTtiOFUZED'^tOKAWRE " t<u..-.. JKATURE

C. (With full recoursB as provided in 4{c) abovo) D,(W!thGUlrecouf8aexce()ta8provtdod fnanysQparafowTlltenasreemenl
bstween Assignee and'SstIor raspectlng ihe purchafio ol the Agreement)

.{SEAL} _(SEAL)
By: __—.._.„._ —. B\AUWORIZED SIGNATURE "/- ,.....„.„_ ATURE

Dated: Jun^ t4, 2024
Seiler; Uso thl3 form only with tha WBA 431S(t).



,3iSB, WISCONSIN
TEMPORARY REGISTRATION DOCUMENT

EVS753 71tMl Z^iiia

VcWcfffl';6ntifcatont;U.'nfrcff5tin^afrfV/i'<fft»s IT C/iararim/ , Veh'dc Rate Kunbc? P?Jua ^ynbef

Vtitiuc tear I vcnrkiT"rttTit< I ••-™- ..-^•+I3$y>Tyj:C j vcn,'?!; l-Fics-i

2008 1 NISS i TMP i AUTO
VchMcGrcssWc^M Vch-rf&Reg^trs&i Paned

TI-1F
Vchiris RcgTsn&sn Enpraticn O^tc

09/12/2024

Rt-stwtWt Numb cf

GRAY
VchtdeRKlKvffl^cr

Registered To:

This Temporary Registration Documenl was issued by an Organization aulhorized to process title and/or registraUon (ransactfans on behalf of the
Wisconsin Department of Transportation. The Cerlificale of Vehicle Registration wilt bs mailed by the W.isconstn Department ofTransportalion to the
registrant (p!ate) owner, at the address listed above.

This Tempo/a/y Registration Document is not a Certificate of Vehicle Registration or a Cert'rficale of Title, and is not vaiid for vehicle transfer of
ownership,

Fee Total;

.00

Issue Date:

06/14/2024



(() Ability to Pay. I ahaJI not (a}<o any adion or pemift any evenl to occur which maleriaffy (mpaJrs my abllty 10 pay any ol Ihs pbltsatfona whBndu^
Such ovanls may IncIudB. without llmHatlon. the fact thafl, my spouse or any Guraty of the Oblfgaitona dlas. changes marital status or domlcfia or
becom&s Insolvent or the stibjed of bankruplcy or olher tnsoh/oncy proceedings.

(g) DofauH. Upon the occufrenco ol any ona or more of Iha follcwing Events of OefauJI:
(1) Paymenta. (i) If the intfin/al bfltwaBn sdieduled payments is 2 months or less, lo have oiriatandlng an amount Bxo&etTfng one full paymen*

which has remajned unpaid for more than 10 days afler Iha due dates or ths failure to pay thg Hret or last payment w?In 40 days aflar Its due
date; (IE) » the Intefva! betwaBn schedulsd paymenls is more than 2 monlhs, to havo all or any part of 0119 schsduled payment whlch^ has
romalned unpaid for more Ihan 60 days after ils due date; or (lli) tho faHuie to pay the only schedufod paymflnl wilhtn 40 days altar Its dua dale;

(2) Nonperfonmanca. I fafi to observe or perform any of my other covenanla or dutlas conIaInBd fn thts AflreBmsnt tf (hsJaElure m6lE>rialiy^mPalre
tha condition, value or prolocUon of or'Seifef's rigfil fn any Coilatera}, or matsrlally (mpalra my ability to pay any of (he Obilgaltons whsn due; or

(3) Fslao Slolomont. t mad& a malorial Wao atatomsnt in my credit appHcatton (o SsiiBr (hat preced&d Ihla AQreemsnl;

SsKer ahall have a!l of UIB rights and rsm&dlee for dsfautl provided by appSfcdbte law and this AgraBmenl WIUi rsspscl to Buch righla and ramedtes:
(4) AccetereUon. Each Obligation as to which an Event of Dsfautl has occurred shall, at the optfon of Seltar and without furihgr nolJce or

demand, becoma frnntedfatsly payable unless notice to ma and an opportunity to wse Is required by §426.105, WIs. Slals., and. fn Uiat evOTl,
such Obligation shall become payabEo if such (tefau)t is not cured as provkfed in tftal statyfe, within 15 calendar days after matling of such
nolrce lo me;

(5) Repossosfilon. Unless the ColialBraJ ts removed from Wisconshi under §421.201(5), WJs. Slats., abandon&d under §425.207(2}. Wls. Slats.,
w Selfer has perfecied its rifihl to fake possession of tha Collaterfii constetlng of Q motor vshicls undsr §4 25.206(1 )[(1), Ws. Sfats., t have a
right to a court hearing on Ihs Issue of dsfauii before any repossession of an/CoHaIera), bul by aufrendaring thg Collaierai, I walvo such riohl,
Selier fihail have Iho rfght la taka poasflBslon of UIB Collatsral consl&tlng of a motor vehicle under §425.20flE1)((i), Wfs. Stats,, provided SBlfer
has given ma, by mall, a nottao conlalnlng all of Ihe Infofmallon required under §425.205(1g)(a), WIs. Stale,, and I have not mado a atalQment
lo Seiler eilher that j am not fn default un'dsr this AgreBmont or that 1 obj&ct to SellBr's right to lakB poseeBBlon of ths Coilatsffl] and I made a
demand by notifying Ssitsr (n writing within 15 days afler Sellaf flh/as such notice lo me that Ssllflr prDceed In court. Seilsr ehalt also have !he
ffght lo lake possession of ths Collatera! If II Is removed from Wisconsin under §421.201(5). WIs. Slals., or abandoned under §'i25.207(2), WIs.
Stats. Seller may take possflsalon of Ihe Collateral under thesa clroumslsncss only if It does not commll a breach of the peace or enter a
dweSUng used by me as a resldanca sxcept at my voiunlaiy requssl Setler may aJso lake possession of tha Collalerai il I hava sufrendsred the
Colialeral to Seller or SoUar has obtalnod jydgmant fn a proceeding for recovery of the CoiIalGiaI.

(6) Aasombllng Coltaterd. After Seilar has the right to possession of CoHalerai, SeEJer may require me !o assembie the Collateral and to make [I
available to Seller at a piace dsslgfialed by SeHarwhich is reasonabiy convenient to both partios;

(7) Notlco ot DIspoaftlon, Notice, when required by law, maJfod to me at (east 10 calandar days (countfng the day of maJHng) before Uia date of a
proposed dteposrtion of Ure Colfatera) Is reasonabte noUco;

(9) Expenaaa and Appllcalton of Proceeds. Sefler may recover from ma and the ppocaeds of dlgpoaltton any expenses Incutred (n taRIng
possession, holding, preparing for disposition and disposing of the Cotfalara) fncfuding reasonable aHonriBya' (BBS and court cosls, (o Ihe extent
not prohibited by the Wisconsin Consumer Act, If appllcsble. Saller la under no obtfgaUon lo clean-up or olh8wlsg prepare Ihe CoHaleral (or
BQ\Q. After deducUon of allowad expsnBsa, Selter shall epply iho proceBds of dlsposillan to Ihs ObSIgations fn euch order and amounts aa (t
el&cfs, subject to the Wisconsin ConsumBr Acl, 11 appilcabls; and

(8) Waiver. Sefter may waive any defautl without wafvfng any other subssqusnl or prior defautt fay me.

(h) Parftal Prepflymenls. PartfaJ prepaymenls shall be applied by Selter or te asslgn9& to the payment of unpaid princfpal owed on UI'B Agreement at
Uia Bma of tha partial prepaymant and aJi remaining scheduled paymenis due under this Agrcsmont shall conllnue to be paJci when dus, unless I
Enslfuct Soilor or tt8 assignee othsrwlse,

(9 I/rtorpretBtiDn. Ttie vaUdity, mnslfuctlon and enforcement of this Agreflmsnt are governed by tha inlemal laws of Wisconsin, excfept !hat recovfify
ol Colialeral shall be governed by the law ol ihe state In whteh the Coflateral ta local&d at tha time of recovery lo Ihs extent authorized by §421.201(5),
Wig. Stala. All terms not othsiwt&o defined have lh& meaninga a&stgnsd to them fay the Wfeconsfn Unlfam Commercial Code and the Wlsconafn
Consumer ACL AH references tn Ihte ApjeBmsnt to Bectfons of tfis Wsoonsln Statulea are lo those secllona as Ihay may be renumbared from tlfne to
Ume. Unless olhemtsa required by the WaqonslnCoruumeF Act, Invalidity or unenforceablllty of any provision of ?!a Aoreem^^^
or enforceablllty of any olher provisions, if [he MIHtafy Lending Act, 10 U.'S.C. 987, and Us implBms'n'Ung reguJaltons. 3S C,F.R,part-232, ss renumbered
from Umo to UmoC'MLA Law"), are applicable to thlo tranTsactlon, end CuatomBr Is a Covered Borrowar undorMLA Lsw, all, or any part of any
provleIonEs) In this AgreamBnt orfnanyolhsrdacumBntconnocted to this transaction botwssn Cufflomar and Ssftef (orAsstgnM) or otherwise
If) favor of SflHer, thsl Is dBemad to be prohibited by MLA Uw, ehflll bo dBemed void, of no force or effect, and &evflred from this Agr&flment or
the appttcabte documenL The provisions or parts of them thet are not savered shali rempln tn full foreo and effect.

(J) MiacelIaneouB, Wiihout affecting my ifabitity under this Agreement, Sfitler may, without notice, grant renewals or erfensions, accepl part!8l
payments, release or Empalr any security fnterest or Ifen In coHalsral sscurity for'the ObHgations or agras nol to sue any party ilafate oh thta
Agreement. PfBsentment, prelest, demand and notlco of dishonor are wah/ed. I acknowledge that Sstfer has not mads any fspresenlations or
wananllsa w)8i respect to, and that SeHBr does not assume any respon

NOTICE
ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUMER CREDIT CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO ALL CLAIMS AND
DEFENSES WHICH THE DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES
OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO OR WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY
THE DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PA!D BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER.

(1) TELEPHONE HQKfTORING AND CALLING, t (tgreo Sotlor OF Its aaslgnoe may monitor and record lolophone cflllo regardlns my account to
assure the quality of sorvtco provldod by Seller or its a83lsn(K», In ordor for SolEar or Hs assignoo lo sorvlcfl my account or to collect any
amounts I may ovre, and eubj&ct to appHcabla law, 1 sgroo thai SoHer or Us B&elgnee may (rom tlmo to timo mako callB and sond toxt
moooagoB to mo uajns prarecordad/artlflclal volco mes&ag&a or throush tho uao of on automaHc dialing dovlco BI any ffllephona numbsr I
provldo (o Sollor or Its asslgnoa (n connoction with my account, Including a mobile totophona numbflr that could raButt fn charsea to mo,

Molor VahkSa Cwsvmof Smplo (flleroat (Miillmont Sak) anrf SiKUfity Agnomcnt
Pagg 3 ol4



7. INSURANCE AND DEBT CANCELLATION COVERAQE

(o) CREOrT UFE AND CREDn- ACCIDENT AND SICKNESS INSURANCE ARE NOT REQUIREO TO OBTAIN CREOrT, AND WILL NOT BE
PROVIDED UNLESS I SIGH BELOW AND AGREE TO PAY THE ADDmONAL COST. My decision lo buy or not buy such Insurance win nol be a
factor in the credtl approval process. I want Uie fnsufance at (he cost(s) shown below for the term of ths AgfBomBnl (or, .monlhs,
whlchaver 13 less) sufc^ed lo teims and conditions of &eparale policy or certrTtoate of insurance.
Credit Life Insurance: S __^ _. N/A Credit Accident and Stcknsss Insurance: $, ,_^ - ^- N/A,

I wan! credit life Insuranw: t wanl credrt act^denl and sickness InBUrance:

X_ X.(ftiWtd Inium)X_ X.itoinl tnwrod Joint tftiufecf

(b) DEBT CANCELLATION COVERAGE, SPECIFICALtY CAtLEO GUARANTEED AUTOMOBILE PROTECTION CGAP'), IS NOT REQUIRED 70
OBTAIN CREDIT AND GAP WILL NOT BE PROVIDED UNLESS f Et-ECT SUCH COVERAGE AND SIGN AND AGREE TO PAY THE
ADDFDONAL COST. t elect GAP and agree to pay tha cost shown bslow for the original term of this Agreamenl (or__ _ monlhs, v/hichBver
Is less), subject to terms ancf conrfitions of ihe sGparale GAP efectlon or descriplion of coveragB. GAP covsrage cost Is $_—W& —.
I acknowl&dgo receipt of the doscriptlon of GAP covsrsgg &gparalely provldod to me.
I wan! GAP covorags.

CUSTOUER CUSTOMER"

(C) I MAY OBTAIN PROPERTY WQ UABlLffY INSURANCE FROM ANYONE I WANT TOAT IS HEASONABLY ACCEPTABLE TO SEUER. \l i
gst the frisurance from Seller, I will pay $ _____._. N/A Jor esllrnated tann of WA^ monlhs.

(d) WARNING: Unless an amount appeafS on line ((3) of Ssction 2, Insurance coverage hereunder is not public Hability Insurance and does not pfDted
the driver of tha vehicle from liabslrty for damages resultfng from n&gltgent usa of the vehicle.

8. MARITAL PURPOSE STATEMENT
Merftal Purpose. 1( t am a married Vflgcoftsin resIdBnl, Ihs obiigatfon evidenced by ihis AgreamBnt Es being fncurod in the inlsrest of my mamags or
family.

CUSTOMER

9. PERSONS BOUND

T, "my*, *ma' and ''mlnB* indudes each customer who signs Ihls AgreemBnl and our oblfgalions are JoiRl and SBvarat, excspt Ihaf.
.signs below soiely to grant a security interest in the Coltatera).

(NAME)
This Agreement bensfrts Selier, its successors and assigns, and blncfs ms anct my heirs, pefsona) representatives, successors and assigns, i have
rscah/ed a compteled copy of this AgreemenL

Tha Annual PercGntage Rate may be negotfabfe with Seller. Seller may assign this AgreemBnt and retain fts
rfght to receive a part of the Hnff'nce Chargff.

(s) DO NOT SIGN THIS BEFORE YOU READ THE WRmNG ON PAGES 1 THROUGH 4, EVEN )F OTtiEfiWISE ADVISED.
NOTICE (b) DO NOT SIGN TOIS IF FT CONTAINS ANY BLANK SPACES.
TO (C) YOU ARE ENHTLED TO AN EXACT COPY OF ANY AGREBMENT YOU SIGN.
CUSTOMER (d) YOU HAVE THE RJGWT AT ANY TIME TO PAY IN ADVANCE THE UNPAID BALANCE DUE UNDER THIS AGREEMBWT AND

YOU MAY BE Et^mi.ED TO A PARTIAL REFUND OF RNANCE CHARGE.

Dated June 14. 2024

fSEAL? )_„_,_ _ _(SEAL)

Qr', ^^- —.AVTHOfiiZEO SiGNATUflS-

irfjanjmcn

Seller's Address: _ ^ _____(SEAL)

MILWAUKEE, Wl 53223

Cuslomoi'a Address;
-EE SECTIONS 6{c}. (d) flftJ (o)

This AgroBmenl may bo assigned (o ('AsBlgnoo'):

* Type or print namo slgnod above.

fAilof Vehtet? Cmswmr Slmpto fnlBregl iRataKment S&ro and Secuirty ABTNma/it
Pega 4 oH



AS-IS - SOLD WITHOUT WARRANTY

Date: 06/14/2024

Seller:

Buyer:

The vehicle Identified below fs subject to the terms and conditions of this agrooment,

The seller, identified above, hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied,
Including all Implied warranties of merchantablllty or fitness for a particular purpose and the seller
neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability In connection with the
sale of tiw vehicle.

Vehicle Description: 2008 NISSAN ALTIMA

VIN:

Mileage: EXEMPT

"NOTICE OF VEHICLE SOLD WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY11

This vehicle is sold without any warranty. The buyer will bear (he entire expense of repairing or correcting
any defects that present!/ exist and/or may occur In the vehicle unless the salesperson promises in writing to
correct such dsfecls.

BUYER HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES HE HAS READ. UNDERSTANDS AND ACCEPTS THE PROVISIONS
OF THIS WARRANT STATEMENT FOR THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED VEHICLE.

06/14/2024

WA

06/14/2024

WARRANT DISCLAIMER - SOLD AS-IS

FZ-ASIS rev, 00/18 ©2018 Frszor CompUtfng, LLC



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl53233

414-^3-4444

Case #:231660068 OtherEvent#:23-LP-2085

Incident

3850 N HOLTON ST Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53212
Incident Dafa/Tlmo::

CAD Number::

District::

Beat::

06/12/2023 12:58:00

231630831
I

5

540

Business Agent (1)

CRUZJUL10LU1S
Person Involvement; (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
DOB::

Sex::

Race::

Phone 1 Numban:

Phone 1 Typa:;

Address::

City;:

State::

Zip Code::

08/09/1970

MALE

WHITE

(414)-544-3900

Phone

326 E BURLEIGH ST
MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN

53212

Licensed Persons Involved (2)

CRUZ/ANTHONY ANGEL
Person Involvement;;

DOS::

Sex:;

Race::

Address::

City;:

State::

Zip Code:;

MACHADO, JOSE ANTONIO
Person Involvement;:

DOS:;

Sex:;

Race::

Address::

City::

State::

21p Code::

Employee

08/02/1989

MALE

WHITE

3130 N RICHARDS ST

MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN

53212

Employee

07/10/1988

MALE

H

2211 N BOOTH ST

MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN
53212

iis ^ns^^6^

&^W^ ^ ^
Se^mA pa^y/^

^btdiy\ ^U^ft^G^

SZ-<L ^tJYilCSi

Licensed Premise Data (1)
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl53233

414-933-4444

Case #:231660068

JLC Towing
Address::

City::
State;:

ZipCoda::

License Type;:

Licensee Notification Waa Made::

Llcentfle Notlffed Date/Tlme;:

Business Was Cited For Violation::

Licensee was cooperative: (If not
explain In narrative):

Licensee or Manager Was on
premises at time of
vlolaUon/incldent;:

3850 N HOLTON ST
MilwauKee

WISCONSIN
53212
Recycl in g/Salvag e/Towing

Yes

06/12/202312:00:00

; No

Yss

No

OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2085

Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Felix, Carlos 015476 06/14/2023

This report: submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to 2742 at the License
Investigation Unit (RST), Day Shift.

On June 7, 2023, District 7 officers responded and filed a report regarding a
Domestic Violence, Armed Robbery, and Take and Drive Without Consent. A
known actor took the victim's car without consent It was discovered that on June
5th the vehicle was junked at Milwaukee Iron and Metal without the legal owner"?
consent. Additional follow-up revealed Jose MacTTado used a yellow tow truck and
conducted the transaction with the salvage yard. The tow truck was found to be
owned by Julio Cruz at JLC towing.

During a follow up call with Julio Cruz, he stated the tow truck was sold to his son
Jy]io_Cmz_Jt+-who is operating a second salvage business out or the same
property (not license). Additional information provided revealed Antonio A. Cruz is
also operating a third not license salvage business at the property. Antonio was
the buyer of the vehicle that was later reported stolen and obtained without a title.
The transaction with the person that sold the car without consent and the
transaction of junking the car at Milwaukee Iron was conducted by Jose Machado.
Report number 231580118 details the incident. ——

Julio Cruz was advised that other people should not using his RSTP to operate as
a different business. Antonio was advised he should not be operating as a salvage

'rinted Onll/04/2025 Page 2 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee/ Wl53233

414-93374444

Case#;231660068 OtherEvent#:23-LP-2085

business without a RST/ and he cannot obtain a vehicle without a title if he does not have

the appropriate D.O.T salvage license. Antonio was provided with information listing the

City Ordinance regarding salvage and tow information, f advised Antonio, he would not be cited at
this time/ and he should not operate as a salvage business before being granted a RST license.

Additional 1/A follow-up to be conducted with Antonio regarding a previous vehicle obtained and
salvaged.

End of report.

Officer (2)

Reporting Officer? Fetlx,Carlos (015476) 06/14/202313:54:00

Section; (Work location): 27

Approving Officer; Velasquez, Guadalupe (018673) 06/22/2023 15:19:28

Sscffon: (Work Location): 04

Attachment Data (1)
Description; Photo ID

CRUZ, ANTHONY • Tattoos • "END"•

File Name; A Cruz ID.pdf

Printed OnH/04/2025 Page 3 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carlos



ii)
JUNKED VEHICLE BILL OF SALE. , ,
MV2459 3/2008 "--:••' -

This form is used for the transfer of a vehicle: ^ : ••

from a registered owner to a ticepj^d salvage deaTer; '
or from one licensed salvage dealer to another licensed salvage dealer;
or from an insurance company when the title has already been surrendered to the Department of TrahsportatK

Wisconsin Dapartment of Transportation

'p

le^Seller
9c^ A.-

Owner Name Purchaser Name
JUNKED BY; MILWAUKEE IRQM^-^ETAL

Address
ZL\\ ^.-^oQ+lvj-j ,

Address
4485 N GREEN BAY AVE.

City, State, ZIP Code

Ml i^ ^\ -5^z
City, State, ZIP Code

MILWAUKEE Wl 53209
Area Code - Telephone Number

^14 Z.H^^II
Safe Price-Optional

SL #1501
Vehic!&Year Vehicle Mak'

J^p^
Ve&jcfe tdsntificatfon Number or Engine Number for cycles, mojigds or 195^

^T^-Y'Wy.T'K \T\W~170"" "

f, the above identified owner, affirm that:

• No Hens are outstanding against the above

described vehicle;

» I have the legal right to sell this vehicle;

• The certificate of title has been either: (Check One)

D Lost or destroyed,
OR

Marked "JUNKED" and surrendered to the
'Department of Transportation.

NOTE: No^certificate of title will b^ issued for ffiis vehicle.

Owner's identity must be verified by either driver license number ,^.

OR photo identification number.

J)river License Number M ,?30 - LV2.lS - 8o>riS0^1^

Photo Identification Number

x

Agency Issuing Photo Identificatfcm

£r^? JL
(Owner -'Seller Signature) (Date) (Purchaser Signature) (Date}



6/5/23.11:35 AM Lien Holder Results

Lien Holder Results

VIN: 2G1WT58K181218770

Year: 2008

Make: CHEVROLET

Paper title delivered to owner,

As of 06/05/2023 there are no liens fisted for fchis vehicle,

Back Exit

Version A

ittps://trust.dot.state.wi.us/linq/)[nqsen/let 1H



4PM Bw
3950 North Holton Street

-3^5

^. ^ ^



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W, State Street Milwaukee, Wl53233

414-933-444<

Caste ^231950072 OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2460

Incident

3850 N HOLTON ST MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53212
Incident Date/Tlmss: 07/14/2023 10:'15:00

CADNumtrer:: 231950597

District:: 5

Beat:: 540

Reporting Area;: 1790

Business Agent (1)

CRUZJULIOLUIS
Person Involvement! (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):

08/09/1970DOB::

Sex::

Race::

Phone 1 Number::

Phone 1 Type;;

Addreas:;

Oty::

State:;

Zip Code::

MALE

WHITE

(414).544-3900

Phone

328 E BURLEIGH ST
MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN

53212

Licensed Premise Data (1)

JLC TOWING LLC
Phone 1 Numbgr;:

Phone 1 Type::

Address::

City;:

Slate::

Zip Code::

License Type::

(414)-544-3900

Work

3850 N HOLTON ST
MILWAUKEE
WISCONSIN
53212
Recycling/S alvag e/To\vlng

t^

Licensee Notification Was Made:; No

Business Was Cited For Violation:; No

Licensee was cooperative: (If not No
•xplaln In narrallve):

Licensee or Manager was on No
premlass attlmeof
vlolatlon/lncldont::

i^ d-Mm^Jr^ ai^

{~fi CQ<^ (A~^@U(^ , "frz^,.

^y/^n-^^

Sl^ n^l^^/Qiuh^^ 3^0

")

Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Terrell, Michael P 012434 07/14/2023

This report is written by OFFICER Michael TERRELL. assigned to DISTRICT 5 DAY SHIFT.
SQUAD 5146.

Printed OnH/04/2025 Page 1 of 2 Printed By Felix, Carlos



"^^T^Lu^>at

Milwaukee Police Departmenj
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl 53233 ( 1^0^ ^ ^^A-^^A /t^

^414-93.3-4444

Ca^6l#;231950072 fl-/^ ^/-/v OtherEvent #; 23-LP?24e9^

On Friday. July 14,2023, at 10:23 AM, Squad 5146 was dispatched t(^ 385?l N Holton Street, for
a subject with a gun call.

CALL INFORMATION: Comment: CLLR STS SUBJ WITH GUN HIT HER WITH A GUN. CLLR IS
NOT ANSWER TC QUESTIONS, Comment: CLLR STS SHE WAS DELIVERING AND SUBJ
PARKED HER IN.

CALLER: FEMALE CALLER" (262) 613*1943

We spoke to the caller, Hazel WILLIAMS who stated she works for Auto Zone, and while
delivering a part to the business an unknown black male pushed her, and then retrieved a black
gun from his vehicle during this incident and threatened to shoot her.

I spoke to licensed premise owner, Julio L CRUZ who stated he saw WILLIAMS arguing with
an unknown subject who came to get an estimate for repairs on a car, CRUZ states he does not
know the subject, or his name and he did not see a gun.

Cruz states that the video cameras for the business in live feed only and is not recorded.

During my investigation I did not observe any violations in the licensed premise.

Case pending suspect identification.

Officer (2)

Reporting Officer; Terrell, Michael P (012434) 07/14/202312;59;00

Section: (Work Location): 51

Approving Orficer: Lewan, Todd G (015118) 07/14/202314:04:44

Section; (Work Location); 51

^ ^ // • /-7^ /-y^
/f^vn^^^c^W^t

n^ ^•^t/l^e^h^ "J'J.o ^Z.

tinted On 11/04/2025 Page 2 of 2 Printed By Felix, Carlos
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598 E Vienna Ave fi
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PA-33AE Rev 5/12

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS
SYNOPSIS

DATE: 10/03/25
LICENSE TYPE: . No. 380603

NEW: D Application Date:
RENEWAL:

License Location: 3850 N Holton

Business Name: JLC Towing

Licensee/Applicant: Cruz, Julio L.
(Last Name, First Name, Ml)

Date of Birth: 08/09/1970

Home Address: 326 E. Burliegh ST.
City: Milwaukee State: Wl Zip Code: 53212
Home Phone:

This report is written by Police Officer Carlos Felix, assigned to the License Investigation Unit, Days.

The Milwaukee Police Department's investigation regarding this application revealed the foliowing:

The following item pertains to JLC Towing located at 3850 N. Holton Street.

On 06/12/23, an officer conducted Follow Up at a local scrap yard regarding a
Stolen Vehicle complaint. A third party used a tow truck owned by the agent to
transport a stolen vehicle to a local scrap yard and sell it without the legal owner's
consent. The agent was advised a third party could not use their RSTP license to
operate as a nonretated business.

On 07/14/23, at 10:23 am., officers were dispatched to a Subject with Gun
complaint. The caller stated while delivering parts to the business an unknown male
retrieved a gun from their car and made threats to shoot them. The agent stated
they observed an argument but did not known the subject. Security cameras
footage was not available.

3. On 06/28/24, A victim went into a Milwaukee Police District and reported a Stolen
Vehicle. The agent denied having the stolen vehicle but attempted to retitle it. This
case was referred to the DA's office for charges.



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:231660068 OtherEvent#:23-LP-2085

incident

3850 N HOtTON ST Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53212
Incident Date/Tlme:: 06/12/2023 12:58:00

CAD Number::

District::

Beat::

231630831
I

5

540

Business Agent (1)

CRU2/JULIOLUIS
Person Involvement; (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down):
DOS:;

Sen::

Race::

Phone 1 Number:;

Phone 1 Type::

Address::

City;;

State::

Zfp Code:;

08/09/1970

MALE
WHITE

(414)-544-3900

Phone

326 E BURLEIGH ST
MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN
53212

Licensed Persons Involved (2)

CRUZ, ANTHONY ANGEL
Person Involvement;:

DOB;:

Sex::

Race::

Address::

City;:

State::

Zip Code;;

MACHADO, JOSE ANTONIO
Person Involvement::

DOB::

Sex::

Race::

Address::

city;;

Slate::

Zip Code:;

Empioyee

08/02/1989

MALE

WHITE
3130 N RICHARDS ST

MILWAUKEE
WISCONSIN
53212

Employee

07/10/1988

MALE
H
2211 N BOOTH ST
MILWAUKEE

WISCONSIN
53212

Licensed Premise Data (3.)

Printed Onll/04/2025 Page 1 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, W)53233

414-933-4444

Case #:231660068

J 1C Towing
Address;;

City::

State::

Zip Code::

License Type::

Licensee Notification Was Made::

Licensee NoKffed Date/Tlme::

Business Was Cited For Violation;!

Licensee was cooperative: (if not
explain fn narrative);

Licensee or Manager was on
premises at time of
violation/incident::

3850 N HOLTON ST

Milwaukee

WISCONSIN
53212

Recyciing/SaIvage/Towing

Yes

06/12/2023 12:00:00
No

Yes

No

OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2085

Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Felix, Carlos 01S4t6 06/14/2023

This report submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to 2742 at the License
Investigation Unit (RST), Day Shift.

On June 7, 2023, District 7 officers responded and filed a report regarding a
Domestic Violence, Armed Robbery, and Take and Drive Without Consent. A
known actor took the victim's car without consent. It was discovered that on June
5th the vehicle was Junked at Milwaukee Iron and Metal without the legal owner's
consent. Additional foifow-up revealed Jose Machado used a yellow tow truck and
conducted the transaction with the salvage yard. The tow truck was found to be
owned by Julio Cruz at JLC towing.

During a follow up call with Julio Cruz, he stated the tow truck was sold to his son
Julio Cruz Jr., who is operating a second salvage business out of the same
property (not license). Additional information provided revealed Antonio A. Cruz is
also operating a third not license salvage business at the property. Antonio was
the buyer of the vehicle that was later reported stolen and obtained without a title.
The transaction with the person that sold the car without consent and the
transaction of junking the car at Milwaukee Iron was conducted by Jose Machado.
Report number 231580118 details the incident.

Julio Cruz was advised that other people should not using his RSTP to operate as
a different business. Antonio was advised he should not be operating as a salvage

Printed OnH/04/2025 Page 2 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:231660068 OtherEvent#: 23-LP-2085

business without a RST/ and he cannot obtain a vehicle without a title if he does not have

the appropriate D.O.T salvage license. Antonio was provided with information listing the
City Ordinance regarding salvage and tow information. I advised Antonio, he would not be cited at
this time, and he should not operate as a salvage business before being granted a RST license.

Additional 1/A follow-up to be conducted with Antonio regarding a previous vehicle obtained and
salvaged.

End of report.

Officer (2)
Reporting Officer; Felix, Carlos (015476) 0&/M/2023 13:54:00

Section; (Work Location): 27

Approving Officer: Vefasquez, GuadaSupe (018673} 06/22/2023 25:19:28

Section: (Work Location): 04

Attachment Data (1)
Description: Photo fO

CRUZ, ANTHONY-Tattoos • "END"

File Name; ACruzfD.pdf

Printed On 11/04/2025 Page 3 of 3 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl 53233

414-933-4444

Case ft231950072 OtherEvent #: 23-LP-2460

Incident

3850 N HOLTON ST MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53212
Incident Datemme:; 07/14/2023 10:15:00

CAD Number:: 231950597

District:: 5

Beat;: 540

Reporting Area:: 1790

Business Agent (1)

CRUZ,JUUOLUIS
Person Involvement: (Must choose Agent
AGENT from drop down);
DOS;: 08/09/1970

Sex:: MALE

Race;: WHITE

Phone 1 Number:: (414).544-3900

Phone 1 Type:: Phone

Address:: 326 E BURLEIGH ST

City:: MILWAUKEE

State:: WISCONSIN

Zip Code:: 53212

Licensed Premise Data (1)

JLC TOWING LLC
Phone 1 Number:: (4U).544-3900

Phone 1 Type:: work
Address:: 3850 N HOLTON ST

dty;: MILWAUKEE

State:: WISCONSIN

Zfp Code:: 53212
License Type:: Kecycling/Salvage/Towing

LicenBee Notification Was Made:: No

Business Was Cited For Violation:: No
Licensee was cooperative; (If not ^l0
explain in narrative):

Licensee or Manager was on ^°
premises at ttma of
violatton/lncident::

Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Terrell, Michaal P 012434 07/14/2023

This report is written by OFFICER Michael TERRELL, assigned to DISTRICT 5 DAY SHIFT,
SQUAD 5146.

Printed OnH/04/2025 Page! of 2 Printed By Felix, Carios



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl 53233

414-933-4444

Case #;231950072 ' OtherEvent #; 23-LP-2460

On Friday, July 14,2023, at 10:23 AM, Squad 5146 was dispatched to 3850 N Holton Street, for
a subject with a gun call.

CALL INFORMATION: Comment; CLLR STS SUBJ WITH GUN HIT HER WiTH A GUN. CLLR IS
NOT ANSWER TC QUESTIONS, Comment: CLLR STS SHE WAS DELIVERING AND SUBJ
PARKED HER IN.

CALLER: FEMALE CALLER- (262) 613-1943

We spoke to the caller, Hazel WILLIAMS who stated she works for Auto Zone, and while
delivering a part to the business an unknown black male pushed her, and then retrieved a black
gun from his vehicle during this incident and threatened to shoot her.

I spoke to licensed premise owner, Julio L CRUZ who stated he saw WILLIAMS arguing with
an unknown subject who came to get an estimate for repairs on a car. CRUZ states he does not
know the subject, or his name and he did not see a gun.

Cruz states that the video cameras for the business in live feed only and is not recorded.

During my investigation I did not observe any violations in the licensed premise.

Case pending suspect identification.

Officer (2)
Reporting Officer; Terrell, Michael P (012434) 07/14/202312:59:00

Section: (Work Location): 51

Approving Officer: Lewan, Todd G (015118) 07/14/2023 a4:04;44

Section: (Work Location); 51

Printed OnH/04/2025 Page 2 of 2 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:C2406270114 OtherEvent#; 25-LP-4965

Incident

3850 N HOITON AVE MILWAUKEE/ WISCONSIN 53212
Incident Date/Tlme:: 06/28/2024 00:00:00

CAD Number:; P2406270999

District:; 5

Business Agent (1)

CRUZJULIOIUIS
Person Involvement; (Must choose
AGENT from drop down):
DOB::

Sex::

Race::

Phone 1 Number:;

Phone 1 Type::

Address;:

Cily:;

State:;

Zip Code::

Agent

08/09/1970

MALE

WHITE
(4145-544-3900

Phone

326 E BURLEIGH ST

MILWAUKEE

WfSCONSiN

53212

Licensed Persons Involved (1)

MARTINEZ-CRUZ/ NORMA IRIS
DOB:; 01/13/1974

Sex:: FEMALE

Race:: WHITE

Address:: 3201 UTAH DR

City:: DELTONA

State:: FLORIDA

Zip Code:: 32738

Licensed Premise Data (1)

JIC TOWING LLC
Phone 1 Number:: ' (414).544-3900

Phone 1 Type:: Phone

Address:: 3850 N HOLTON ST

City:: MILWAUKEE

State;: WfSCONSfN

Zip Code:: 53212
License Type;: Recycting/Salvage/Towing

Licensee Notfficatfon Was Made:; Yes

Licensee Notified Datemme:: 06/28/2024 00:00;00

Business Was CItad For Violation:: No

Printed On 11/04/2025 Page 1 of 4 Printed By Felix, Carlos



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl 53233

414-933-4444

Case #:C2406270114 OfherEvent #: 25-LP-4965

Licensee was cooperative: (If not No
explafn In narrative):

Licensee or Manager was on ^es
premises at time of
vlolation/incident::

Narrative (1)

LICENSED PREMISE REPORT
Feltx, Carlos 015476 11/03/2025

This report submitted by Officer Carlos Felix assigned to the License investigation Unit/ Day shift.

On June 28, 2024, i received a call from Jutio Cruz owner of JLC Towing. Jufio was upset because of a car

he was asked to tow for someone known as RegEe/ and now a woman claiming to be the owner is stating

the car is stolen and accusing Julio of having it, which he denied possessing itjulio stated around July 25,

2022, he was requested to tow a 1964 Chevrolet Impala for a person known as Regie. Julio recovered the

car and dropped it off in the 2600 block of north 44th street, and that's the last time he had contact with
the car. A year later Julio was contacted by Regie who requested Julio hetp him get a title for the
vehicle. Julio had his wife Norma file paperwork with the Department of Motor Vehicles requesting a

dupficate title for Regie. Norma was attempting to send a title release to the listed vehicle owner, but

accidentiy sent a tow notice. I asked Julio if he was attempting to claim a tow lien on the car, which he

replied no, he was Just requesting a title for Regie as a favor. I advised Julio if he knows where the car is

to comply with the investigating officers. Julio denied knowing where the car was or having any physical
contact with it besides towing it for Regie in 2022. I ended the call with Julio.

On Monday July 1, 2024, I received a call from Kathy Jimenez regarding her husband Juan Jmnenez's car
that was reported stolen, case 2406270114. Kathy stated she received a tow notice for Juan's car (1964

tmpala). Juan is the registered owner for the car but allows other family members to use it whenever

they like. Kathy was in contact with a family members who assured her the car was still stored in a

garage, so Kathy didn't think the notice was legitimate. Kathy stated after receiving a certified letter

from JLC Towing, dated 03/15/2024, and confirming the car was missing, she contacted JLC Towing

regarding it. Kathy went to the location listed for JLC towing attempting to retrieve the car but was met

with challenges finding someone at the business or the car. Kathy made contact with Norma at JLC

towing (Norma Cruz). Kathyfelt like Norma was being evasive on confirming they had possession of the
car. Norma told Kathy to contact Julio Cruz. Kathy asked about the car and Jutio denied having it/ stating

he only towed it from one location to another for the person known as Regie. Kathy stated when she met

Julio at District Five Police Station to file the stolen report, Juiio asked her how much it would take for
her to leave this alone. Kathy told Juiio she just wanted her car back. Kathy stated she would send me

photos of the car and a copy of the letter. I ended the call. The original stolen auto report has details
pertaining to this incident.

On Tuesday July 2/ 2024,1 called Kathy back and requested she send photos of the car, which Kathy

Printed OnH/04/2025 Page 2 of 4 Printed By Felix, Carios



Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl53233

414-933-4444

Case #:C2406270114 OtherEvent #: 25-LP-4965

confirmed she would. Kathy stated her brother's friend called JLC Towing and asked Norma about the
car/ which Norma told them, they had the car. I ended the call and contacted JuiJo. I asked Juiio about

having the car, JulEo stated someone called Norms acting like a lawyer and asking about the car, which

Norma said that person they should talk to her lawyer. The caller informed Norma they were not a

lawyer but a tow business owner, which Norma informed them, they did not have the car. Julio went on

to say the last time he seen the car was when he dropped it off at 2645 N. 44th Street. He oniy requested

a duplicate title to help Regie out. I advised Julio once again if he knew where the car was to inform

officers, which Julio denied any knowledge of the car or possession. The ca!! was ended,

I contacted Investigator Adam Kramer at the Department of Transportation (D.O.T) and asked him about

any type of title request for the Impals. The documents Adam observed and informed me about did not

have a Regie as the applicant nor did it match what Julio stated they were requesting. I ended the call

with Adam.

On July 3, 2024, I sent a request for copies of the documents that D.OJ has on file. Documents are

pending.

A certified letter containing a tow notice would not need to be sent to the register vehicle owner if a

duplicate title was only being requested/ and a non-consensual tow was not conducted. There is no city

tow record on file for a 1964 Impala matching this reported stolen vehicle.

On July 3, 2024, at 3:04P.M., I received a call from Julio. He stated Regie works at a Uhaul/ located 4033

W. Custer Ave. Julio stated he didn't have the car, if he did there would be a tow record (city tow

number) for it. We ended our cali,

The emailed photos I received from Kathy are attached to this report.

Photo of the car with damage, which was prior to the time it disappeared. Julio shared with

Kathy.

Photo of the car repaired after it was reported stolen. Julio shared photo with Kathy.
Text between Kathy and Norma.

Certified letter sent to Juan Jimenez.

^ Tow notice sent to Juan Jimenez.

On 05/17/24/ This case was referred to thre DA's office for reveiw. Both the Jufio Cruz (agent) and Norma
Cruz were listed as defendants for Theft False Representation and Resisting / Obstructing an officer.

District 5 investigating officer referred charges for theft- false representation against Julio Cruz and

Norma Cruz.
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Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street Milwaukee, Wl53233

414-933-4444

Case#:C2406270114

End of report.

OtherEvent #: 25-LP-4965

Officer (2)
Reporting Officer;

Section: (Work Location): 27.

Approving Offlaer;

Section: (Work Location): 04

Felix, Carios (015476) 07/03/202433:16:00

Velasquez, Guadalupe (018673) 11/03/2025 14:11:15
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MILWAUKEE

BUSINESS LICENSE PLAN OF OPERATION cd.buspion 5/12/2020
Office of the City Clerk License Division
200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, Wl 53202
(414) 286-2238 www.milwaukee.gov/license e-mail address: ticenie@milwaukse.eov

1. Type of Business

Applying for; QExtended Hours (12AM to 5AM) - If a food establishment, check ati that apply: QDe!)very CJDrive Thru QDining Room

QSelf Service Laundry QMassage €stab!ishment QFilling Station

)ther (supplemental application for specific license also required)

scription of the type of business you plan on operating: /ff^y?, ^/y}A i4.^i rJ// <¥-^^ /

i^^m^ --^4^<~ ft^^^-se^/y^ fpffi^^TSw/^^
Provide a detailed description of the type of business you plan on operating:

/0c^n{
Do you have any experience operating this type of business? Q No Q$7es !f yes/ explain: ^/^

2. Business Operations

a. Prop^OpemngDate:^/^^-^~6^^^^^/^/^T U^W^^ U€^y^—
b. is this premise under construction? Q^No [_]Yes ft yes, list estimated compietion date:

c. Is this a franchise? Q^to Q Yes

d. ts this premises currentiy licensed? Q No 0 Yes If yes, list type of license:]

e. Is the current licensee operating? Ft No Q^es tf no, list date closed;

f. Do you have future plans for other businesses, licenses or permits at this iocatlon? ^"No Q Yes

If yes, explain: _, ___ __ ____ _ __ ___ _^ ^

g. Have you previously held an Extended Hours License in Milwaukee? ^No Q Yes

If yes, list address(es): __

h. Are other businesses operating in the same building?^! No Q Yes tf yes, describe:,

3. Utter & Noise

a. How are grounds kept clean? ^ Sweep Q Pressure Wash Q Pick Up litter Qother:_ _ _

b. How often wi!! grounds be cleaned? Qoaily {^Weekly QAS Needed QMonthiy Qother:,

c. Grounds cleaned by: ^licensee Qsuitding Owner QEmpIoyees QHJred Maintenance QOther:^

d. How are noise issues prevented and/or addressed? QSecurity QManager approaches customer(s), Qcaii Police

Dsigns Posted Dother^^/74^^(^^^^/<2^^^'^ ^UJUS^-

e. Wilt a sound amplification system be used? ^"No QVes If yes, describe:

4. Smoking & Sanitation
a. Are there designated outdoor smoking areas? (^NoQYes if yes, describe:

b. Number of Garbage Cans; inside: _ Locations: // / ft^.

Outside: . . Locations:

c. Is a crowd control barrier used? ES No |_] Yes If yes/ describe:
,70

d. How many restrooms are on the premises?

e. Name of sottd waste contractor: QAdvanced Disposal QWaste Management/^jOther:,/^^^' C^1^/?^/6^^J^



5. Security

a. Are there onsite parking spaces? QNo^Yes If yes, how many? £5^ and describe the parking security

pian:/^^W^^^ ^/^W^
b. fs there a loading zone? I^No LJ^es if yes, describe the loading area security plan:,

c. Will you have licensed security on premise? ^fNo Ljyes If yes/ how many?

What are their responsibilities?

Describe equipment used

List their License Number (s)_

and answer the fotiowing:

d. Will there be security cameras? QNO ^Yes (f yes, how many? ^ and fist iocations: /^/^C^^^^fef

^^^y ^==-
e. Will search es/fdentificatlon checks be done upon entry? ^^jo Q Yes If yes/ describe.

6. Percentage of Sales (must total 100%)
Alcohol

Entertainment

Food

Cigarettes/ Efectronic
Vape Devices/

Jobacco Pfodupts

Secondhand Merchandise

%
Precious Metals & Gems

_%

Pawnbroker Activity
Salvaged Materials

(such as scrap metal)

Personal Services (such as tattoo,

body piercing, salon, lailor,
fanning, etc.) _ %

Other /W %
Descri'ber^^S/J^/^Describe:

^
7. Businesses/Licenses on the Premises (check all that apply):
Type 1

Q Full Service Restaurant Q Cafe/Coffee Shop Q Dell or Fast Food Restaurant

D Night Club D Tavern D Cocktail t.ounge

C] Banquet Hall D Sports Facility D Bowling Afley

Q Hotel/Motei: Number of Floors; _ D Rooming House; Number of Floors:

Number of Rooms: _. _ Number of Rooms:

[_] Private/Fratemal/\/eterans Oub

D Teen Ckib

Type 2

[J Uquor Store

a Gas Station

D Used Car Dealer

D ComerStore Q Supermarket

Q Amusement/Phonograph Distributor

Q Personal Service Establishment

(such as tattoo business, hair saion, tailor; etc.)

Q Convenience Store

Recycling, Salvage or Towing

Q Recording Studfo

What other iicenses/permits will you hold at this location? (check all that apply)

QOccupancy Permit Q Cigarette, Tobacco, Qggs station QExtended Hours Ddass "B" Tavern D Weights & Measures
ElectronfcVape Product's"'

D Secondhand Dealer Q Precious Metal & Gem Qother:, _

8. Legal Capacity (only if a Type 1 premises in #7 above)

Capacity. (Call the Milwaukee Development Center at 414-286-8211 if you have questions.)



9. Premises Description

a. Identify alt area(s) of the premises that will be used in operating this business (include areas used onty for storage):
DlrtFloor a2ndFloor D Basement Storage apatio QBeerGarden DSidewalkCafe DDeck DRooftop

(gTOther: Describe/5^/-^/^/t: ^<A/^>7<^—

b. Describe Location: Q Major Thoroughfare ^Seconda^StreetQother: W/lf^JL fW??/^ /3^l <^C ^?/^^

c. • Nearest Major Cross Street: //j?/-/^- q/- ( iQf/)/.^

d. Describe Building: Q Free Standing Building [_] Strip Mali Q Other://,/ ^-—

^

e. Describe Premises Structure: DSingleStory DMuhi-Story-ftofStorEes

f. Describe Surrounding Area: Q<SQm!P?f'c!a^ D residential [3 Industrial Q Other:

B Other^-4^^^^/^.^^^

Building Owner Name^^5" ^Op<€,f^^~~ ^ Phone Number: /Y/^) 35^ -//(/S^

Building Owner Address:]J$§9 M 1-h /-^ S^Ui^Ot^e ^ S~3 Z/^-

10. Hours of Operation & Customers

Will customers be entering the premises? ^^lo D Yes

Day of the Week

Proposed Hours of Operation:

Open Time
(tndudea.rn.orp.ni.)

Close Time
(include a.m, or p.m.

Estimated Number
of Customers

expected each day

Potential
Age Range

of
Customers

Class B Tavern
Applfcant Onty:
Age Restriction

(If none, write 'None')

Sunday CU^t ^^~ ^ /t/^̂-.

Monday 0- (^/UL
Tuesday

?-~-_ (s/)^— ^ n^k^
Wednesday 22^. ^^-~ ^ 22A^-

Thursday uth Guy^. ^ a
c^

l/Mh^-
Friday

-^22^. ^£&==L ^- ^2^1 n/k^.
Saturday i?2^ ^^=.

-a
a^>r—\ M^h^==L

An Extended Hours Establishment license is required for any convenience store, filling station/ personal service estabtishment (such as tattoo, body

piercing, saton, tailor, tanning, etc.}, recording studio or restaurant which is open between the hours of 12:00 a.m. and S:00 a,m.

Alcohol Establishments
Permitted Hours of Operation:

Ciass A: 8:00 am to 9:00 pm Sunday thru Saturday
Class B: 6:00 am to 2:00 am Sunday thru Thursday, 6:00 am to 2:30 am Friday & Saturday

Entertainment Outdoor Closing Hours: 10;00pm Sunday-Thursdav; 12:00am Friday & Saturday, unless a different time, either earlier or later,
Is established by the Common Council in its approval of the licensee's plan of operation.

11. Signature(s)

Signrf^lre of Sole ProprietoC^artner,or2b% or more Sharehoider
(If there are no 20% or more shareholders,
Corporate Offlcer-print name/titfe and sign)

Signature of add itlo ^[partner or 20% or more shareholder

See Application information for a complete iisto'fait required application forms.



MILWAUKEE

RECYCLING, SALVAGING OR TOWING PREMISES
LICENSE SUPPIEMENTAI APPLICATION
Office of the City Clerk license Division .
200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee/ Wl 53202
(414) 286-2238 e-mail address: jicense@miiwaukee.soy

ccl-rstprem 8/30/2022

^J

; Legal Entity Name: "JtCTOt^i^ Cl C

rBusIne7s-A7d7essr^^^-/J7^|--hp-"-S^ 'U^O^t^t "U-^ ^'S'LrZ.
Do you currently hold any licenses In the City of Milwaukee? Q No Q Yes if yes, list:

; Has any person on the application ever had a license relating to the activities licensed ir> Milwaukee Code of Ordinances Chapter 93
denied, not renewed, suspended, or revoked? [3 No [_} Yes

• If yes, provide the circumstances and jurisdiction In which the event occurred (including a record of any actions from the State
Department of Transportation'and Financial Institutions relating to suspensions, revocations/ forfeitures and warnings imposed by
these departments relating to the operation of any automotive sales business by the applicant):

Do you understand that you must follow all recordkeeplng, reporting and operating regulations in MCO 93-43-49? QNO <S^es
Do you understand that all records and reports must be available to the police department upon request? DNO 0Yes

Business Operations

Check all activities that apply;

lon-Consensual Towing-: :. ', Provide the address within the City of Milwaukee where vehfcles will &e towed:

^S3_MHoUi^Si;________
Junk/Val.uabte Metaf:

Waste Tires:

Qoealing, Storing and/or Transporting

QDealing, Storing and/or Transporting

Salvaged Motor Vehicle Parts: . QDealing, Storing and/or Transporting
(including secondhand tires/batteries)

QRemoving and/or Recycling

lemoving and/or Recyciing

QRemoving and/or Recycling

; Do you have an additional yard(s) used for storage? 0^o QYes
; If yes, provide the address(es) below and submit an addftionaf $63 per yard:

• How many motor vehicles will be used in the business operations?
^-

r'<~*

^*
f-^,1
fD-f

u-"1
":y
-•0

i\>

;̂,^*

4^- •••'

Q
s'"

Dr^*
^z'.o •
•;/; 'n
-r^-
..^'"^ I^ \
'-^:^.. •;

^s" \
:'^c;

'1 : °2? i
^ m . :

<-ri ui'm t

Provide information 'tot each. yehicie on page 2.

Required Signafure(s)

Safe Proprietor, M'tner/ or 20% or more Shareholder
(If there are no 20% or more shareholders,
Corporate Officer-print narhe/title and sign)

Additional partn or more shareholder

Office Use Only:

App#

DNS

Initials ! Filed

; MPD
! . . '

, License S

! YDtf
4-——
i LC

Permit ffs

; ec

i Paid
i

! Mayor's Signature

.J.



Recycling, Salvaging or Towing - Vehicle Information
(attach additional pages as needed)- - -

Vehicle Mqke: .^ i Mode): . { Year: . " • ,.

;5i3^_,.jAS^)--_L^U^3^__.-_
VINff: . /,.< ^.^,_ I US DOT ff orJWf DOT operating

.3^'w^ mwl 2>wi7 !authority;,3te^%^

; Plate^:?^i Assigned Permit S:

Vehicle Make:

£fote_ ^SOQ

^\Zb<5ci(5
; USOOTttorWrDOToperatihg

authority: ^
Assigned Pernrtit'ff:

Vehicle Make;

i US DOTfforWI DOT.operating , •Assigned Permit^:

I—-..

i Vehicle Make

Assigned Permit n:j US DOT N or Wl DOT operating
authority:

•.'•'/ f\".^ ^ :^^).' h;'-^^; -r-y • -^^

s Plate H: 'Vehicle Make:

Assigned Permit S:; US DOT S or W) DOT operating
; authority:

Vehicle Make

Assigned Permit NUS DOT S or W) DOT operating
authority:

Vehicle Make: Model: Year; Plate ff:

VIN #: US DOT # or Wf DOT operating

authority:
Assigned Permit if:

Vehicle Make: Model: Year: Plate #:

VINtf: US DOT tf or Wl DOT opergting
authority:

Assigned Permit ft:

Page 2 of 2
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